MIAMI-DADE COUNTY
& PRODUCT CONTROL SECTION
BUILDING AND NEIGHBORHOOD COMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT (BNC) 11805 SW 26 Street, Room 208

BOARD AND CODE ADMINISTRATION DIVISION Miami, Florida 33175-2474
T(786)315-2590  F (786) 315-2599

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE (N 0A) www.mismidnde.gov/building/

NR Architectural Products

4348 Westroads Drive

West Palm Beach, FL 33407

Scors:

This NOA is being issued under the applicable rules and regulations governing the use of construction
materials. The documentation submitted has been reviewed by Miami-Dade County Product Control Section
and accepted by the Board of Rules and Appeals (BORA) to be used in Miami Dade County and other areas
where allowed by the Authority Having Jurisdiction (AHD).

This NOA shall not be valid after the expiration date stated below. The Miami-Dade County Product Control
Section (In Miamj-Dade County) and/or the AHJ (in areas other than Miami-Dade County) reserve the right
to have this product or material tested for quality assurance purposes. If this product or material fails to
perform in the accepted manner, the manufacturer will incur the expense of such testing and the AHJ may
immediately revoke, modify, or suspend the use of such product or material within their jurisdiction. BORA
reserves the right to revoke this acceptance, if it is determined by Miami-Dade County Product Contro]
Section that this product or material fails to meet the requirements of the applicable building code.

This product is approved as described herein, and has been designed to comply with the Florida Building
Code, including the High Velocity Hurricane Zone.

DESCRIPTION: Series “8000 High Performance Unitized” Aluminum Curtain Wall System — S.M.L

APPROVAL DOCUMENT: Drawing No. AD10-18, titled “Series 8000 High Performance Unitized
Curtain Wall System (SMI),” sheets 1 through 40 of 40, dated 07/06/ 10, prepared by M. C. Y. Engineering
Inc., signed and sealed by Yiping Wang, P.E., bearing the Miami-Dade County Product Contro] Approval
stamp with the Notice of Acceptance number and approval date by the Miami-Dade County Product Control
Section.

MISSILE IMPACT RATING: Small Missile Impact Resistant

L ABELING: Each unit shall bear a permanent label with the manufacturer's name or logo, city, state,
model/series, and following statement: "Miami-Dade County Product Control Approved", unless otherwise
noted herein.

RENEWAL of this NOA shall be considered after a renewal application has been filed and there has been
no change in the applicable building code negatively affecting the performance of this product.

TERMINATION of this NOA will occur after the expiration date or if there has been a revision or change
in the materials, use, and/or manufacture of the product or process. Misuse of this NOA as an endorsement

of any product, for sales, advertising or any other purposes shall automatically terminate this NOA.. Failure

to comply with any section of this NOA shall be cause for termination and removal of NOA.

ADVERTISEMENT: The NOA number preceded by the words Miami-Dade County, Florida, and
followed by the expiration date may be displayed in advertising literature. If any portion of the NOA is
displayed, then it shall be done in its entirety.

INSPECTION: A copy of this entire NOA shall be provided to the user by the manufacturer or its
distributors and shall be available for inspection at the job site at the request of the Building Official.

This NOA consists of this page 1 and evidence pages E-1 and E-2, as well as approval document mentioned
above,

The submitted documentation was reviewed by Manuel Perez, P.E.

NOA No, 10-1¢13.10
Expiration Date: April 07, 2016
Approval Date: April 07,2011

Page 1



NR Architectural Products

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE: EVIDENCE SUBMITTED

A. DRAWINGS

1.
2.

Manufacturer's die drawings and sections.

Drawing No. AD10-18, titled “Series “8000 High Performance Unitized Curtain Wall
System (SMI)” Sheets 1 through 40 of 40, dated 07/06/10, prepared by M. C. Y.
Engineering, Inc., signed and sealed by Yiping Wang, P.E.

B. TESTS

1.

Test reports on: 1) Air Infiltration Test, per FBC, TAS 202-94

2) Uniform Static Air Pressure Test, Loading per FBC TAS 202-94

3) Water Resistance Test, per FBC, TAS 202-94

4) Small Missile Impact Test per FBC, TAS 201-94

5) Large Missile Impact Test per FBC, TAS 201-94

6) Cyclic Wind Pressure Loading per FBC, TAS 203-94
along with marked-up drawings and installation diagram of series 8000 High
Performance unitized aluminum twin span curtain wall system, prepared by Hurricane
Test Laboratory, LLC, Test Report No. HTL-0242-0306-10, mockup #1, dated
05/21/10, signed and sealed by Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.
Test reports on: 1} Air Infiltration Test, per FBC, TAS 202-94

2) Uniform Static Air Pressure Test, Loading per FBC TAS 202-94

3) Water Resistance Test, per FBC, TAS 202-94

4) Large Missile Impact Test per FBC, TAS 201-94

5) Cyclic Wind Pressure Loading per FBC, TAS 203-94
along with marked-up drawings and installation diagram of series 8000 High
Performance unitized aluminum single span curtain wall system, prepared by
Hurricane Test Laboratory, LLC, Test Report No. HTL-0242-0611-10, mockup #2,
dated 08/03/10, signed and sealed by Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.

C. CALCULATIONS:

1. -

2.

Anchor verification calculations and structural analysis, complying with FBC-2007,
prepared by M. C. Y. Engineering, Inc., dated 09/28/10 and 03/22/11, signed and
sealed by Yiping Wang, P.E.

Glazing complies with ASTM E1300-04.

D. QUALITY ASSURANCE

1.

Miami-Dade Building and Neighborhood Compliance Department (BNC).

eyezy PE.

Product Control ﬁn-ﬁ per
NOA No. 1 .10

Expiration Date: April 07, 2016
Approval Date: April 07, 2011



NR Architectural Products

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE: EVIDENCE SUBMITTED

MATERIAL CERTIFICATIONS
1. - Notice of Acceptance No. 10-0922.09 issued to E.I. DuPont DeNemours & Co., Inc.
for their “DuPont Butacite® PVB, Interlayer” dated 12/24/10, expiring on 12/11/11.

STATEMENTS _

1. Statement letter of conformance and no financial interest, September 28, 2010, signed
and sealed by Yiping Wang, P.E.

2, Statement letter of no financial interest, dated September 28, 2010, signed and sealed
by Yiping Wang, P.E.

3. Laboratory compliance letter for Test Report No. HTL-0242-0306-10, issued by
Hurricane Test Laboratory, Inc., dated 05/21/10, signed and sealed by Vinu J.
Abraham, P.E.

4, Laboratory compliance letter for Test Report No. HTL-0242-0611-10, issued by
Hurricane Test Laboratory, Inc., dated 08/03/10, signed and sealed by Vinu J.

Abraham, P.E.
OTHERS
1. None.

Product Control E{:‘n‘::l ¢r
NOA No. 10101310

Expiration Date: April 07, 2016
Approval Date: April 07,2011 .



QEH!’E‘\ M@é}

, M;. H PEREORMAN

vdind's
:il-'lﬂ:‘iﬂ! j

JOCIE | gjf‘\;ﬁ‘d.‘

N
i
/

i

L

U

Iy

=%

TAIN WALL (Sl

GENERAL NOTES

MATERIALS

INDEX

CURTAN WALL SYSTEM IS RATED FOR SMALL MISSILE IMPACT
MIAMI-DADE: COUNTY APPROVED IMPACT RESISTANT SHUTTERS
REQUIRED FOR INSTALIATION UP TO 30 FT OF GRADE.

SHUTTERS NOT REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATIONS ABOVE 30 FT OF GRADE

CODE_REQUIREMENTS FOR SAFEGUARDS MUST BE OBSERVED

THIS PRODUCT HAS BEEN DESIGNED AND TESTED TO COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004
& 2007 EDITION INCLUDING HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE (HVHZ)

ANCHORS SHALL BE AS LISTED, SPACED AS SHOWN ON DETAILS,
ANCHORS EMBEDMENT TO BASE MATERIAL SHALL BF BEYOND WALL
DRESSING OR STUCCO :

ANCHORING OR LOADING CONDITIONS NOT SHOWN IN THESE DETANLS
ARE NOT PART OF THIS APPROVAL

MATERIALS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO STEEL/METAL SCREWS,

THAT COME INTOCONTACT WITH OTHER DISSIMILAR MATERIALS SHALL
MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF 2004/2007 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
SECTION 2003.8.4

INSTRUCTIONS:

STEP #1:
DETERMINE DESIGN WIND LOAD REQUIREMENTS BASED ON WIND

VELOCITY, BUILDING HEIGHT, AND WIND ZONE USING APPLICABLE ASCE |

7 STANDARDS OR WIND TUNNEL REPORTS

STEP 42
SEE CHART ON SHEET 6 OF 40 FOR GLASS CAPACITY OF DESIGNED
GLASS SIZE

STEP #3:

CHECK MULLION CAPACITY FOR A GIVEN SPACING AND HEIGHT USING
CHART ON SHEET 5 OF 40 FOR MULTIPLE SPAN AND USING CHART
ON SHEET 6 OF 40 FOR SINGLE SPAN

STEP f4:
THE LOWEST VALUES RESULTNG FROM STEP 2 AND 3 SHALL APPLY
T0 THE ENTIRE SYSTEM

A. ALUMINUM:

t- ALL ALUMINUM EXTRUSION SHALL BE 6063-T5, 6063-T6
AN 6061-T6 { OR EQUALENT) AS SHOWN IN BILL OF
MATERIAL

2- ALUMINUM PANEL §" THK MIN 3003-H14

B. STEEL:

1- ALL STEEL FOR CURAIN WALL SHALL BE Q235 Fy=34ksi
2~ ALL STEEL WELDS TO BE ELECTRODE E70

C. SEALANT:

1—- APPLY DOW CORNING 791 TO SHOP APPLIED METAL TO
METAL JOINERY {FRAME ASSEMBLY), EXTERIOR PERIMETERS
SEALANT AND FASTENER SEALANT.

2~ THE GLAZING SEALANT SHALL BE DOW CORNING 983

D. GLASS:

1~ 1" NOMINAL INSULATED LAMINATED GLASS COMPOSED OF :

~ §” THK TEMPERED GLASS (EXTERIOR)
- 3" THK AR SPACE

~ 1" THK H.S. GLASS
~ 0,090 PVB INTERLAYER

~ 3" THK TEMPERED GlASS
2 GLASS CAPACITY FOR A GIVEN WIDTH AND HEIGHT . USE
CHART OF SHEET E02

E. FASTENERS:
1-ALL BOLTS AND NUTS ATTACHED TO ALUMINUM SHALL BE:

A — 304 SERIES COLD~ROLLED STAINLESS STEEL

B - Fy=65ksi FOR FASTENER DIAMETER UP TO "
C — Fy=45ksi FOR FASTENER DIAMETER EQUAL OR

GREATER THAN ¥

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
"
12

13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
2]
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
36
36
37
38

49

40

SMO1
Co1
€02
€03
EO1
£02
PMO1
PM02
D01
002
003
D04
D05
D06
007
DB
009
D10
D11
D12A
D12B
D13
D14A
D14B

D15A |
INTERMEOIATE MULLION. AT SILL DETALL

D158
D15C
D16
D17
D18
D19
D20
D21
D22
D23
D24
D25
D264
D268
D27

DESIGN SPECIFICATION

SCHEDULE OF EXTRUSIONS
SCHEQULE OF EXTRUSIONS
SCHEDULE OF EXTRUSIONS

MULTIPLE SPAN ELEVATION AND SECTIONS
SINGLE SPAN ELEVATION AND SECTIONS

PLAN VIEW
PLAN VIEW
INTERMEDIATE VERTICAL MULLION

90°. CORNER VERTICAL. MULLION DETALL

JAMB VERTICAL MULLION DETAL

INTERMEDIATE MULLION AT SPANDREL AREA
90" (CORNER MULLION. AT SPANDREL AREA
LEFT JAMB MULLION ‘AT SPANDREL AREA

RIGHT- JAMB  MULLON AT SPANDR
HEAD DETAIL

TYP, INTERMEDIATE HORIZONTAL -
STACK. JOINT" DETAIL

" STARTER -SILLDETAILS
TYP_ALUM. PANEL AT SPANDREL-

INTERMEDIATE - HORIZONTAY. W/ ANCHOR DETAIL

90' 'CORNER AT ‘SPANDREL ARFA

RIGHT JAMB AT SILL AREA' DETAIL

LEFT, JAMB AT SILL DETAIL

LEFT JJAMB AT SILL" DETAIL
90" CORNER AT SILL ‘DETAN.

INTERMEDIATE MULLION AT STACK JOINT DETAL

'HEAD -DETAIL

- RIGHT JAMB AT STACK -JOINT DETAIL

-90°. CORNER ISOMETRIC

“FEMALE 90'-CORNER™ MULLION: ISOMETRIC
90° CORNER AT STACK JOINT DETAIL
TYP, INTERM, MULLION AT SPANDREL AREA

HEAD ANCHOR AT INTERM. MULLI

LEFT JAMB AT STACK JOINT DETAIL:

INTERM, MULLION -DETAIL BELOW
LEFT JAMB DETAIL BELOW STACK

CORNER STEEL ANCHOR ISOMETRIC -

DETALL

EL AREA
DETAIL

AREA,

DETAIL

ON DETAIL .

STACK JOINT
JOINT

REVISIONS

DESCRIPTION

WNQJ| DATE |

[

MCOY ENGINEERING, INC.
CGLAZING CONSULTANTS

SWOSUNSET BRIVE.

EOALL el

i~ i
pe}
f
P

[ESYEN TR Fs

Rt

1
MY, gl

.eem

agryiany

Qi)

www, MOYidnginecring

Auproved oz Q‘w_nhw vitly

8
Flovidn Rkt "-t’-o { &
H’Ma

P eR T ‘7‘—*71 o

WIAM| DADE COUNTY

YIFING WANG, P.E.
FLORIDA REGISTRATION
PE 55983
C.AN, 28677

Fr7 >

MAR 22 20

SERIES 5000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM {SMmiy
NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

4345 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH. FLORIDA 33407
P (561) §44-1127  F: (561) 8445131

DATE

[t

SCALE

AS SHOWN

DRAYN

Op

PROJECT

o822

DRAVWENG RO

AD10-18

Q1

1 OF 40




DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

NO| DATE

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.

GLAZING CONSULTANTS

Tiony
(8331

4=
el

0.
Enginvering@ Al el

B

DRIV

y.com

O9W O UNSEY

gl
MIA

wiww MCYEngineerin

NLDM-001 MALE MULLION , NLDM-002 FEMALE MULLION NLDH—OQS }.ME JAB NLOI-004 1 ’f}‘LE, STARTER/STACK JOWT HORI,
f | - | i e
= i = i L a I --gw«
N { - n = |U E—K\ L?ﬁ I 2 ﬁ bia “"']: . .
! ~ | l “ I s =t | "= K 2
————————————————— r-—-—--—-—-———————-———- ﬂ“-‘w-__r_-——-‘r_.—_‘——.n_“"—‘—-“-——‘. 1'——----«-—-—-—t——r—-—-—-——-q—,-.‘-u----;-—----—-» L"”}
Bik Bik [ 8 -ﬂ:f}’l_______iu}_ HHHHHHHH =
o |
ALUHINUM MATERIAL 606316 ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6063--T6 ALUMINUM MATERIAL 606376 ALUMINUM HATEREAL 6063-T6
PROFILE NO. |NLDM~O001{ TREATMENT {PVDF PAINTING (3 LAYERS) | PROFILE NO. INLDM—D[}E TREATMENT [PVDF PAINTING (3 LAYERS) | PROFILE NO. INLDH-OOS TREATMENT |PVDF PAINTING (3 LAYERS) | PROFILE NO. |NLOM-004| TREATHENT |IWDF PAINTING {3 LAYERS)
PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR PAINTING - COLOR PAINTING COLOR
NIDM-005 INTERM HORIZONTAL NLDK—006 INTERM. HORIZONTAL NLDM-007 FEMALE STACK JOINT . NLDM~008 HORIZONTAL SPL[CE615,
——————————————————————————————————————————————— i ¥k el s i ot ot e e e i . S e o i e . _ﬂ
i 2 | W g |
2 iz\ ; 2 ! P
&5 : < & IS Eﬁ : ; :
(- | |_mw | L ® 3 & P i
T T 7 s e 5 , N
B - Gt - Bk
ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6063~T5 ALUMINUM MATERIAL 5063~T5 AUMINUY MATERIAL 6063-T5 ALUMINUM MATERIAL 606116
PROFILE NO. [NLDM—DOS{ TREATMENT [PVOF PAINTING (3 LAYERS) | PROFILE NO, INU}M—OOB TREATMENT [PVDF PAINTING (3 LAYERS} | PROFILE NO. |NLDM—007 TREATMENT [PVDF PANTING (3 LAYERS){ PRORILE NO. INLD}.%—OOES TREATMENT ANODIZED
PAINTING COLOR PAINTIHG COLOR PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR
NIDM-009 HORIZONTAL GLAZING ADAPTOR NLDM-010 PANEL ADAPTOR - NLDM-0t1 INTERMEDIATE: GAP., | MLOM-032° CORNER MULIJON_,,&NCHQR ‘BRACKET
.1..{.,, - IRE .
o N (e '—%::,ﬁ
s o
" 5 ” b
I
ALUMINUM WATEREAL 6063~T5 ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6063-Th ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6063-TH ALUMINDM MATERIAL 606116
PROFILE NO. iNLDM—OOB TREATHENT ANODIZED PROFILE No. [NLDM—DIO TREATHENT ANODIZED PROFRE NO. | NLDM-011| TREATMENT [PVDF PAINTING {3 LAYERS)| PROFILE NO.  NLOM-032 TREATHENT ANCDIZED
PANTING COLOR PANTING COLOR : PAINTING COLOR Uc109g48 PANTING COLOR 7
NLDM-015 STACK JOINT COVER CAP W NLDM-014 DRYWALL ADAPTOR (O?TIO%\lgL) NLDM-015 STARTER SILL ADAPTCR RLDK-016 HEAD. GLAZING ADAPTOR
=2l :'"IEEi
L ) g
==l = N E o L M : %
" 1 A "
=== < ...i .,ilﬁ. 1% ﬁl
,lﬁ' 'lElJ
ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6063-T5 ALUMINUM MATERAL 6063-T5 ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6063-TH ALUKINUM MATERIAL 6063-T5
PROFILE NO. |NLDM-013 | TREATHENT |PYOF PAINTING (3 LAYERS) | PROFILE NO. NLDH-014 ] TREATMENT |PYDF PAINTING (3 LAYERS) | PROFILE NO. NLDM-015| TREATMENT [PYDF PANTING (3 LAYERS) | PROFRE MO, [HLM-016 | TREATMENT |PVDF PAINTING (3 LAYERS)
PANTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR
YIPING WANG, P.E,
— FLOR'“;‘; ;gc;ngsg;mon
: : "y i itk st
SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL ;;;'1';“*?@ oo | O 8677
O-101%, 1o % ///
MAR 22 zmg
MIAME DADE COUNTY

RFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM

SERIES 8000 HIGH P

(SM1)

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

+24B WESTROADS DRIVE

WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33407
P:(561) 844-1121 F. (561) B4A.613T

CANE

V70040

STALE

AR SHONHN_

AN

ol AR

PROJECS

00z2

DRAVWING HO.

AD10-18

CO1

2

OF 40




. |NLDM-017 DRYWALL ADAPTOR {CPYIONAL)

NLOM-018 VERTICAL CORNER %&MZING ADAPTOR

HLDM-019 CORNER SPEICK

0]

HLDH-020 ANTI BUCKL

NG CLP

REVISIONS

N0 DATE

DESCRIPTION

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.

7
B.B0ES

30527100117

[

2

SUNSET DRIVE.

GLAZING CONSULTANTS

Mid =W

| | 21N Y ™
=EJ . o - 13."
- 2%" ) v—Nl ) ~— 91%:: £ 4
A
ALUMMUM MATERIAL 6063-T5 ALU S0LD SHEET WATERIAL ALUMINUM MATERIAL 606316 ALUMINUM HATERIAL 6063-T5
PROFILE NO. INLDM—(H? TREATHENT ANODIZED - PROFILE NO. jnwu_ms TREATMENT [PVOF PAINTING (3 LAYERS) | PROFILE N, |NLOW-019| TREATKENT |PYDF PAINTING (3 LAYERS}| PROFILE HO. |NLDM~020| TREATUENT ANODIZED
PAINTING COLOR ' PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR
NLDK-021 GLASS CHAIR NLDM-022 FEMALE STACK JOINT ADAPTOR NLDM-023 HOOK ) NLDH-024 MULLION BRACKET ﬁi
. 2l ﬁi |
g B 1| % — S
2" - % '
13 } 15” «r;l‘.js _
ALUKINUM MATERIAL 6063-T6 ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6063-T5 ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6061-T6 ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6061-T6
PROFILE NO. |M.DM=021{ TREATHENT ANODIZED PROFILE NO. [NLDM-022| TREATVENT {PYDF PAINTING (3 LAYERS) | PROFILE NO. |NLDM—023 TREATHENT ANODIZED PROFILE NO. | NLDM~024] TREATMENT ANODIZED
PANTING COLOR A6 PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR
SB-01 STEEL BRACKET /i NLDH-026. ANTI-WALKING CLIP . NLDM-027 END JAHD ADAPTOR: 1‘3_ NLDH-028 DRYWALL ADAPTOR (OPTIONAL)
' ' B ' " ) - ' "
;':—X'\l\]]: ?EE p- 1—‘: :;‘K:W 13 r
i 2_1" J—'l\" i )1):
2%11 4
STEEL MATERIAL 0235 AL UMINUM MATERIAL 6061-T6 ALUMINUK MATERMAL 6063-15 ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6063-T6
PROFILE NO. | SB-01 | TREATHENT | HOT DIP GALVANIZING [ PROFILE NO. |NLDM~026] TREATHENT ANODIZED PROFILE N, INLDM—OZ‘J TREATMENT ANODIZED PROFILE NO, |NLDM-028{ TREATMENT ANODIZED
PANTING COLOR ' PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR
NLDIi=029 CORNER™ HALE MULLION NLDM—030 CORNER B‘Rﬂ(ﬂ NLDH-031 JAHS TRIM. 0
e RS ' R
S ,//I/ W _\ :"é‘f;“_; 5‘1& . 5;,{‘5
g l:-_-'-—' _ o ./E, \ . A
1 1%” 4ﬁu - / R 1 H
/7
ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6053-T6 ALUMINUM MATERIAL 6061-T6 ALU SOLID SHEET HATERIAL 6061-T6
PROFHE NO. |NLDM—029 TREATMENT |PVDF PAINTING (3 LAYERS) PROFLE NO. IMLDM—OSO TREATMENT ANODIZED PROFILE NO, | NLDM-031] TREATUENT {PVDF PAINTING (3 LAYERS)
PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR PAINTING COLOR '
YIPING WANG, P.E.
: N rcry T . ] . FLORIDA REGISTRATION
SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL P FE #5983
eror sl IR

thig Coda
2 AL,

imesni Dads Pradis

7

MAR 22 2011

(SMI)

4343 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALNM BEACH, FLORIDA 33407
7. (561} 644-1121 = (561) 8448131

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANGE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM
NR ARCHITEGTURAL PRCCUCTS

DGO

AS SHOWN

ORAWN CH

PROJECT | D322

AD10-18
o

3 OF 40




MALE MATERIAL AMD SPEC SYMBGL HAME NATERIAL AKD SPEC é‘.’.‘.‘:BOL NAME AMATERIAL ANG SPEC S‘\’MBO!; .
BASKET (DLACK) ‘\ EPOM (iRHD: 60£5) JI-01] | ASSEMBLY HOLE COVER ) e HL-09 STAINLESS STEEL. PiN CBI2818-%0-4412 (5. 308} | (0-01 STEEL REINFORCEMENT
7 ASSEMBRY HOLE COVER ) P i-10 ' ' 1 B-1/2" % 1116 STEEL AR
GASKET (BLACK) EPDM (IRHD: 6015) JI-02 NYLOM BLOCKS rxaan ATION 1030 NL-11 51T, “1/ ”"‘ 1/ ) \AR
ST-7. 5- X 11 STEEL B
NYLOM BLOCKS ce=em | YON 1010 NL-12 1-2: 5-1/ 1? 3 / 19 .
BASKET (RACK) * PO (R0 6035) | 03| [ , o8 1010 N33 ST-3: 5-1/2" X 11/16" STEEL BAR
GRSKET {BLACK) b EPDM (IRHD: 6015) 04| | PYC BLOCKS o) o HL-14
] STAINLESS STEEL BOLT B 6pB19-85-MGX20(S.S. 304) § 76D-01
GASKET (BLACK) EPDM (IRHO: 6015) 051 [STANEESS STEEL SELF-TAPPING SCREW|  Gmor |oBod5-85-STA 01168 5300 Z60-02
THERMAL BREAK o PAGE GF25 ORT-0ft | STARRESS STEEL CONTERSUNK -
‘ SELF-TAPPING SCREW Pas-  [0BB46-85-5T5.3X25(5.5.304) | 26D-03
AR-LOCKED SPONGE. ER W65 NOR/VE | h-pf | SAMESS SIEEL CONTERSLRK o |CB5-B5-STABXIBSS.304)| Z60-04
STAMNLESS STEFL SELF-TAPPING SCREW 0BB45-85-5T4.8%19(5.5.304) | 76D-05
AR-LOCKED SPONGE R 0] ns MRPC | gy b=
— STANLESS STEEL SELF-TAPPING SCREW fe 6BA45-85-5T48X1 3(5.8.304) | ZGD-06
AR-LOCKED SPONGE BAR 1054185 HBR/PYC LS N I — g |TOII9tp 55, 504 | 760-07
AR-LOCKED SPONGE AR Eg 10542 -0 STAMLESS STEEL BOLT P [easio-a5-woxas (5s04)| Z00-08) [ o eee o pout 2 CESTB1-2000-M1260 (53, 304
SILIGONE SHEET S SICONE (RHD: 7045) | Gmr-pf [STANLESS STEEL BOLT Bem  foesio-es-usoxan (55304 20008
I QUTER-~ HEAGONAL SELF TAPPING . ! NS STHEL T W e 1263 %0
SILICONE SHEET p— SILICONE (IRHD: 705) GJI-0F | DRILLNG SCREW : ST6.3%50 (5.5, 410) 76010 : S--08
: | STANLESS STEEL BOLT GBB1S-85-MEX16 (5.5, 304) Z6D-11| | STANLESS STEEL SPRING CRO3-87 12 (55, 304)
SILICONE SHEET Bemrgme | SLICONE (RHD: 705} | G0 -
OUTER- HEXAGONAE SELF TAPPING -
DRLING S STB.3X100 (5_-5- 40) Z6D-12} | STANLESS STEEL HUT GB41-B6 W12 (55, 304
SINGLE SIDED ADHESNVE| TAPE =21 POLYURETHANE DU-01 , PDLYETHENE 65/16" FROTH '
SEALANT-BACK ROD T PH-DT | I STANLESS STEEL BOLT i H12XT5 (S5, 304)
SINGLE SIDED ADHESIVE| TAPE POLYURETHANE OM-0F | SEALAYT-BACK ROD PTG 91" FROM | oy . ,
L STAMLESS STEEL BOLT 120100 (S.5. 304)
- | ISTAINLESS STEEL SCREW GB70-B5-M8X40 {S.5. 304 .
SINGLE SIDED ADHESME| TAPE B POLYURETHANE DH-03 s
00 | | STALESS SYEEL MUT £B41-86 112 (SS. 304
STANLESS STEEL SPRING WASHER £B93-87 6 (5.5, 304) _
SINGLE SIDED ADHESNE} TWE = POLYURETHANE D04 T
- STAMLESS STEEL BOLT GB57B1-2000-M12040 {55, 304) | | STANLESS STEEL FLAT ¥ =
SINGLE SIED ADBESVE| THPE - POLYURETHANE pu-04 | '
STANLESS STEEL FLAT WAGHER GBI5-85 12 (SS. 304) STANLESS STEEL SPRING (693-87 12 (SS. 304)
MYLON BLOCKS ot NYLON 1010 NL-01{ 15-02
STANLESS STEEL SPRING WASHER 6B03-67 12 (S.5. 304) STANLESS STEEL. NUT GBAI-86 M2 (S.S. 304
NYLON BLOCKS S— NYLON 1010 NL~02 ..
: STNLESS STEEL NUT CB41-86 Mi2 (SS. 304 a1l RS TR 1—000-
O Boors — oo 0 (5. 304) STANLESS STEEL BOLT #{GBS7B1-2000-M12X90 (5.5, 304)
STANLESS STEEL BOLT GB77-B5-H16X20 (5.5, 304) 15-03 -
NYLON BLOCKS  fremeessmsononsy NYLON 1010 M-04 ( STANLESS STEEL FLAT W/ 6B05-85 12 (SS. 304)
e |CB5781-2000-M20070 (5.5, 304 1510
HYLOR BLOCKS NYLON 1010 NL-g5| | STALESS STEEL BOLT , (5. 301) STANLESS STEEL SPRING 6RO3-87 12 (55, 304)
NYLON BLOCKS — HILON 1010 N-05 | | STAHLESS STEEL FLAT WASHER -8 20 (55 1504 | | STAMLESS STEEL nur 6B41-85 Mi2 (SS. 304
NL-07 }
NYLON BLOCKS MYLON 1010 o STANLESS STEEL SPRING WASHER GBY3-87 20 (S5, 34) — — e . pe
HYLON BLOCKS T YO 1010 1 staness stee ur 6B41-86 20 (S5 304) (75KMFIREPROOFING) it e PE jles083

MIAMI DADE COUNTY

F

MAR 22 201

-
0|8
Z o
ol
9 l!i
5 |a
i
K
&
[+
=
[ .
2
O =
E M Jolo
. FE G2=
0 cz( LA ot ?_:
2y &u|=
o
ma
W e =
w3z |e
Z g o g
[ ] o
L’J‘-Z" Lyt :_r
Z = Loz
TR =L B
b 0 . ‘3
L 3
2 o
o
=
:_.’,'
18
b5
> | ==
n
3
4
- F
Z|n
< | =
=Elo -
SENNE
o|e g
olQ Yay
w| ¥ EQm
Nyad S g
Ela @
Fya 8:1‘5?;
5o &y
wi>d & 9
QlE BEon
210 887
< gs'
TlE 3 4w
gl gos
w O he
i) NV o
Wi i
- |
o|Z
T
o
Q
[=]
(=]
i
o
wi
73]
DATE 020610
SCAE | AS SHOWN
DRAWN Ohl
PROECY | D922
DRAMIKG HO.
_AD10-18
Co3
4 OF 40




TR TV 6 U LIRS IR A DR WLOD BULIDD UG A A MM -
LELevEB (195) 2 121 l-pyg(19S) id sl % @
934 Y SR L09C8 VOO 'HIVIE Wivd 185 5511« gl 1 m
V0T W EAING LHSNAS M8 0Ll 2410 SAYCHLSIM SFEY g v] 5|8 |jgoie
NOIL«in033G  [3iva {oM 2 : SINVLIASNOD ONIZYID (s} SLONAOED TYENLDILIHOHEY HN -5 mm =)
SNOISIATY § TONE CSNIMIINIDNT AT ARLSAS 1TV NIvLHND QIZILIND IONYWHOSHE KOIH 0008 S31M3S m m w. m L
- {ws) 2dALssIo @
0 30 8 133HS N L4YHD 235 ALIDVIVD SS9 HOd : smanamos (163 -
’ = iy
- & L =
291 T+ |.9ULS de M &
354 1 I8 i uf o %W .
SMLYOIN (3AILISOd] ZIm u.mw“ m e & %
%51 e[S o M Hm o
o8- o+ 34 S m o 3 m
48d 45d uj = m
IALYOSN |2ALLS0d Lw
(35d } QvO NOIS3C TV NIVLEND 20 MOLYASTE NvdS 341NN
A= T8 4ol TS [ _ o ) i Iy W
TZNOILD3S 1L NOILO3S wow | b ) wiow o 5
Ry FBLN 01 cra < o3d ~ o1 S
T QL =3
” I -
— ) :
g ANE | 2
\BIGA AT g
5) ot
1 o
= = 3
A E: E:
% G c #i
2 ﬁmrv ETR A @
= ] o @
i} G
Nm_ =
2 =
=
Z &
Z e =
.7/ .
i T
IThg R 7:.3. MT_ W_ I N S
wio e 17 |e @
Lor] i IHROM XIS | r -
2
(N = 2
g 5T 2
- () m
g Z 7 =
& = z %
IS m M
2 Z
3 ; &
v G4 E
= »
nﬂ_.u
& Ea,/» I .
m
e La; <
B
) NP 3o i -
¥
& . 8 & 1 —
& w2 ] 2
LD AT o ; :
52 \GH0A A”- 2 B0, 2 _ H &
= ] m M . w A.‘v; ] m
g ” Hh s
. i . it =
z aeofHL Hil =
E0 | i
772
£ . n \ iy
N i L L
e T3 1T . —_ i == =

L1E¥HI 3A0ZY NI NMOHS SGVOT HOMHONY 3HL 01, ¥3J3y
W3LESAS TIVM NIYLYND KL AB 035041 SAVOTIHL

VL QL QINDISTA ATH3JOYS 51 AZHIVLLY ST HOHINY IHIHM
FUNLINULES FHL 1YHL QHO23YH 40 YIIBONT HIM AJIMSA

QL HCLOVHUINGD IHL 40 ALHISNODSIY 3HL 38 TIVHS 1

0gg 000 0ss | 000’ | oot ooy
o1 g1 g1 |@m | g1 e
wg WA Mo | Am | wngiumm
SIS HOVZ I NOITINA ¥3NU0D)  gvr NOITIOW
SUOHINY L7 G071 QY30 QN Ot AKXV




(H) MAX FRAME HEIGHT 123 314"

LLLLE

INEEN

RN
]
N 1

IRRNY!

INNER] J1L1

) i :
! | i |
iy =t | 1| |
! | | i |
! F | i n
: | : :: s :
| ; a :: |
x ¥ ! | i | =10 el I
5 /D/??\ ] | i - %(1)3 = o &
I | o<, 0 N = e e
= | I : | I | = = ©
2 y/am /4 | % Ii 72 & Sl O
l A I /4 | . I | 2 w0
IEEA : I | 2 =
| il | i | o i
| I i i | o 2
L =
| il ] it t (TN =
s® ________ 1 ,L___ _____ u__.m _____ [ A A B g &
= S R B o, P E =
ol 0150 / 0158y 1 || i D15 &
: :\2_7/// TINB iRy 7 Y 2/ :
= i e 7 \J9/ || - H@ - |
- fii= b Hi I
TTTT1 I'TTHI TTTT ﬂll”l IR T Tt TTTTT =
DLO DLO l DLO DLO L
W (48" NAX) W (48" MAX) - Wi(4g' MAX) LW (48" ) MAX
WIDTH WIDTH WIDTH WIDTH
FRAME WIDTH

SINGLE SPAN ELEVATION OF CURTAIN WALL

=

/"0 ™\ HEADER PLAN

MODUIL.E HMENSION

2

MOL

U

E DIMENSION 7

E02 /SCALE 1/4™=7'

MODULE DIMENSION

(o150

WOPP

vk
A

7B\ SILLPLAN

MODULE DIMENSION

MODULE DIMENSION

MODULE DIMENSION ~ MODULE DIMENSION

E0? / SCALE1f¢=t

@ GLASS TYPE (SMI)

GLASS CAPACITY

NOMINAL D] DESIGH LOAD

B{T' X

oLo. | oto| o
WOTH | HEGTH |
NCHES | WCHES | PSF. | PSF.
51487 | 6957 | 492 | ~168
W | o7 | 492 {68
s | o | e | -1
2| e | e2|-168

NOTE.

GLASS CAPACITIES ON THIS SHEET ARE
BASED ON ASTM E1300-02/04 (3 SEC GUSTS)

.
W2
Z o
O &
WG
[
ol
D"‘ll]
2
(]
o]
=
>..
[ .
= :
U REfs
2 e
~p E8|=
02z G
Et’"n_:&
g o
w gz
was = =
20 2 |8
00 5l
0z 5h)f
w z
4 =
2 -

SERIES 5000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM

(SM)

4345 WESTROADS DRIVE

WEST PaLM BEACH, FLORIDA 33407
P: 1551} 844-1921  F: (561) Ba4-56131

NP ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

DATE

07iC6M10

SCALE

A% BHDWN

DRAWN an

PROJECT

o822

DRAWING N,

AD10-18

EO02

6 OF 40

SINGLE SPAN FRAME DESICN LOAD
MULLION '
TRIBUTARY | FRAME MAX. DESIGN LOAD |
WIDTH (W)| HEIGHT (H){ POSITVE | NEGATVE

(in} (in) (PSF) (PSF)

43-1/2" | 147.25" +92 ~143

36.8” 147.25" +92 ~168

£2" | 13" +92 ~i46

48" 137" 462 ~{28

42" 120" | . 192 ~162

43" 120" +92 | -142

42" 108" +92 ~158

48" 1 108" +92 -158

i YIPING WANG, P.E.
Ao ettt o FLORIDA REGISTRATION
TR T G PE f/55083

: C.AN. 28677
Y W

1}
7 7’
WAR 2 2 Z0%
MiaMl DADE COUNTY



[—_;;;:.u PEmA CIOOmS RO Luun,

DLO . DLO

)

oo —
W1 |

MODULE DIMENSION

W1 | W2

W2

po2

MODULE DIMENSION MODULE DIMENSION

A\ PLAN AA

PMO1/ SCALE ff4"=1"

MODULE DIMENSION

1

fﬁlﬁjﬁ’l’l‘ﬁll’ff il

i
4

W2

._w _ "m\mj

MODULE DIMENSION © * MODULE DIMENSION

8\ PLAN BB

PMOT /  SCALE 144"=1"

MODULE DIMENSION

MQODULE DIMENSION

REVISIONS

NO| DATE

DESCRIPTION

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.,
GLAZING CONSULTANTS

M

a@ALL nel

5
=

3063

MY Lagineerin

305271007

TO6.57

P
3

CO

S

9110 SW SUN

www. MOYEngineering

YiPING WANG, P.E,
FLORIDA REGISTRATION
PE #55983
CAN. 28677

Y N aa

MAR 39 201

{SMI1)

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

"SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM

4348 WESTRCADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FLOR!DA 33407
P: (561 B44-1721 F: (561} 8446131

CATE

O7I0GHD

SCALE

AS SHOWN

ORAWH

o

PROJECT

sk

ORAVANG NO.

AD10-18

PMO1

. MIAMI DADE COUNTY

7 OF 40




{;‘rx‘_‘l gherty  gmams gamwsa u’::-;::§}

DESCRIPTION.

REVISIONS

014A : %{ial e Ne

i v o | N -

I !

L. J| |8

= ixsaza et ] ° TR llJ
i :
’ ()]

A E[5 il
il e — %
B R EE =" |
i & \ [ O ““é;!
O L = E- E
e \ g Eils
SN SR 20 csls
DLO 02 .. 1k
5 g o, |
W2 ' m 25 |
0 = |g
MODULE DIMENSION MODULE DIMENSION - MODULE DIMENSION % g b
' > Z £
w Y g
N
[T\ PLAN G 0 a=|F
@(y SCALE W/d=1' = oE |4

(sMI)

F1{567) 3445131

4345 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALL BEACH, FLORIDA 32307

P (561) 844-1121

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUGTS

-
5
E
i
U
W1

MODULE DIMENSION

rz_ N r-w m] r” | - w] STERL STRICURE l
! | ' i
| | <Y

SERIES 800D HIGH PERFORMANCE UNTIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM

¥ ¥
L : ==t - i Sipesessses i i ,
e 7"“—““ i “J L“”’"" S e e ""'J YHPING WANG, P.E.

W1 W2 W2 : ) FLORIDA REGISTRATION SV m—

_ poved 5 eoc i PE #55983
MODULE DIMENSION MODULE DIMENSION MODULE DIMENSION D05 , ?@;ﬁ;;;";%&;#g

vbo

DRAWN OM

FROJEGT | 0922

%7”7 DAAVANG RO.
. AD10-18

Log: iy ‘hg CAN, 28677 : scAle | AS SHOwN
D PLAN D-D
PM02 SCALE 1/4"=1'

MAR 99 201 2

__MiaMi DADE COQUNTY

8 OF 40



&
9 I -1
Z g
Ol%
wia
>D
&
i
im]
Q
=z
- %
= b
' g
®
~3 &
Ho g
OIQQ)
' 0| @
g §EN
“‘Eggfﬂ
gz s
Y3
ﬁég f
20 & |8
0 =0
2z BEis
Ly Bl
owfsdg”
733
= g
= (3
M:

HIAM] DADE COUNTY

‘ ) HJJ %gn '
: ‘ S JT-03 EPDM GASKET
NLDM-001 MALE N
MULLION [ Q . I
| AN | NL-08
ZGD-08 M10 X 25 FH ST/ST BOLT | N ' 116" THK NYLON SHEET
[5.5308) @ 153 O.C. (SEH PM-GF k d
o | NLOM-002 FEMALE
LS-01 ' By Ny - | WULLION
M6 X 40 ST/ST MACHINE SCREW (§5. 304) e |
NL-07 % | \ |
= , REINF. ST-2
#1167 THK NYLON SHEET \ SEE ELEVATION FOR LENGTH
REINF, ST-1 : \
SEE ELEVATION FORLENGTH | . I HM-03
E G0 | AIR-LOCKED SPONGE BAR
NLDM-020
ARTIBUCKLING CLIP _
L=50mm @ 36" O.C. F e VERT-ICA_L._MULE; T Sx
L NLOM-001 - | 90.817 ] 4921
= o NLOM-002:. ].18.915 |.4.448" §
sl = = ! "TTOTAL - - | 395321 9.297
[ T —- miked e | STEELREINF. -} B 8y
JT-04 WEDGE GASKET = e R
NN T T | (R st lieod [isst
Ll £ CCITIIITD | e T L TOTAL o] 85413 7879,
NLDM-011 COVE DC791 {BLACK) / e . GJT-04 WEEP HOLE DCY83 (BLACK) ngﬁggg fgg;ggizg
SL}‘:’TEER'P ATE EXTERIOR 1 5 .& 1,4, SHCONESHEET (2) PrR MLD-011 | ST (N ALUM) 46522 =
OVER L 1 i COVER PLATE ST2 (INALUM) 27066 =
GLASS . ; , , TOTAL . 113520
2 A 2 2 SEE ELEVATION FOR STEEL
REINF. LENGTH
DLO bLO YIPING WANG, P.E.
; FLCORIDA REGISTRATION
ol ety
MODULE DIM, MODULE DIM. T
f | ot
D01\ DETAIL %’ 77
MAR 22 201

SERIES 8000 BiGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM

(SMI)

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

4348 WESTROADS GRIVE
F: (551)844.6131

WEST PALM BEACH. FLORIDA 33407

P (561} 2441121

DATE.

BHOBHE

SCAME

AS SHOWR

CRAYN

CH

PFROJECT

0972

ORAIHG HO.

AD10-18

Do1

\_9 /INTERM VERT. MULLION

9 OF 40




DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS -

NOt DATE

P: 305.271.0117
F: 788.573.5083
MCY Engineering®Att.net

MCOCY ENGINEERING, INC.
GLAZING CONSULTANTS
9110 SW SUNSET DRIVE

MIAMI FI. 33173
| www. MCYEngineering. com

B L
— B
'y
n
é NLDM-011
| COVER PLATE
| é / GLASS
|7 501
! / _/-/ W6 X 40 ST/ST MACHINE SCREW (3.5, 304)
%
/ NLDM-019
//
” ellll7 / " NLDM-020
dl Ejjﬂ/ é{/ CORNER MULLION
; . / HM-04 AIR-LOCKED
| -] /
\ V |~ SPONGE BAR
NN i é/ = DC983 (BLACK
N il 7 i
\ el % > 4] WEEPHOLE
b til {1 % S| ~"(2) PER MLDN-011 COVER PLATE
® b \ i Z Iﬁ NL-11 NYLON BLOCK
EEOE 3 o [ é | ]I /
90° CORNER™ - |~ Ix" . |- Sx \\ & il i g jn*
~ NLDM-029 ~ | 28.907 | 6.832 N m éﬂj ZGD-08
, T NG NN [ B [ cali 4.8X 13 PH STIST SELF TAPPING SCREW
. il Z (5.5.304) (4) PER CLIP
| > _
i ZGD-07
Elflr =58 % 6.3X 19 PH ST/ST SELF DRILLING SCREW
7
| izl gt — (5.5.304) @15-34" O.C.
. - N NLOM-018
R S 7 _ : £ _ £ ;”*“’L i st 18 THK ALUM FORMED BREAK METAL
= - d iz = T ’“/ i o~
i / / / - p’n I'lai HMT“—-H____I&}— DCT94 7
) | //ﬂ/// //‘//////////////VAV/////J 4
" o s I |
EXTER FD\ - YIPING WANG, P.E.
760-04 NLOM-029 JT03 13" ALUM ANGLE ‘ " _ FLORIDA REDISTRATION
48X 16 FH SELF TAPPING SCREW @~ CORNERWULLION EPDM GASKET  L=4" @130 - / ) Kl
15-304" O.C. pLO. 4
D02 \ DETAIL Z6D-03 /
AX25FHST
\_10_/ %0° CORNER MULLION SCREW (55, 300)G 151" 00 v 7 7
MODULE DIM. MAR 9 2 201

MIAML DADE COUNTY

(SMI)

SERIES B00O HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM
NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS
4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33407
P: (561) 8421121 F: (56%) B44-6131

OXenL

13 p=1
818
g1la

m

A5 SHOVN

DRAYN 18]

PADJECT | 0§22

DRAWING N

ADI0-i8

DO2

10 OF 40




!

REVISIONS
DESCRIFTION

NOJ{ DATE

e S INTERIOR

EPDM GASKET

2G0-02

8 X76 P ST/5T SELF TAPPING SCREW
(8.5.304) @ 15-3/4" 0.C.

NL-10

PLASTIC CAP

OR CONCRETE BLOCKS /
J7-03 ﬁ

Ll o Tz lw| |2
FEMALE MULLION L Sex | 9ol

NLDM-002 | 18915 | 4.448
_TOTAL - | 40440 | 8.541

b

]

NLDM-03
MALE JAMB MUOLLION

LS-01
- : M6 X 40 ST/ST MACHINE SCREW (3.8, 304)

¥ 786.573.5083 )
MCY.Engineering@Ati.net

=

PM-02
1" BACKER ROD

DG790 (BLACK)

GLAZING CONSULTANTS
9110 5W SUNSET DRIVE. P: 305.271.0117

Sl

tifiii=o

: 1 AIR-LOCKED SPONGE BAR

PERIMETER SEAL -
JAMB MULL HT N miﬁ::-?f: '_: ‘max
10: 0“ L {)‘385" * 075u
A 10472 075
RN RATT ] DR

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.

MIAME, FL. 33173
www.MCYEngineering.com

OM-01
516" X 1/2" SINGLE
SIDED ADHESIVE TAPE

(SMI

bCo83 (BLACK)

=
e
// I
W

/ WW ///W’//f’//ﬁ - JT-04 WEDGE GASKET
i

] ‘/ '
/
CD-01
FX 2 STISTPIN (5.5.300) @ 1597 O.C., / / \ k_\_\::::3
/ AN
NLDM-027 / Hn *n:}n Hu \
)83 (BLACKIN, WEEP HOLE _GLASS NLDM.-011

CONT 1/8" THK ALUM ANGLE
17 DGTH (BLACKN DC

4348 WESTRCADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FLOR!DA 23407

NLDM-031
118" THK ALUM FORMED BREAK METAL

P {(551)844-1121  F: (S61) £44-5131

3 (2) PER NLDM-011 COVER PLATE
i 2} oy oL, COVER PLATE

I max RtE MODULE DIM.
semi—  EYTERIOR EXTERIOR

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRCDUCTS

Z2GD-04
4.8 X 16 FH SELF TAPPING SCREW @
16-344" 0.C.

SERIES £000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM

YiIPING WANG, P.E,

FLORIDA REGISTRATION SR BN
Bpprovad g seasgling wi PE j55983

GJT-01 SILICONE

D03 \ DETAIL

wiih el
SHEET Whaniies Bt lthe ~ C.AN, 28677 SCALE | AS SHOWN

\_1T_/ JAMB VERT MULLION N B

Rfsa-,us,sé_" it Demant Dl % 7/4/ _ il M
DRAVWIRG HO:
' ; AD10-18

MAR 29 201 20

mui DADE COUNTY 11 OF 40



A4

7

w QNT.

REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION

NO] DATE

786.573.5068
HCY.Engineering@Att.pet

P: 305.271.011%
B

MCY ENGINEERING, INC,
GLAZING CONSULTANTS

9110 BW SUNSET DRIVE.

MIAMT - FL. 38173
www. MCYEngineering. com

1'-6%
3_611? 1 ,_O%”
7GD-07
6.3 X 19 PH ST/ST SELF DRILLING SCREW (S.5.304) - STRUCTURAL STEEL
14k MEMBER
LS-04 M20 X 70 ST/ST MB WITH FLAT AND LOCK
WASHER {3.5.304) INTERIOR
NLDM-026 /N4 d L STEEL BRACKET
. — B = w— ,
. N { T } ] H*‘ - { ‘! & \ f d E I
LS-04 120 X 70ISTIST MB WITHFLAT ,.,| V| Ly BN i %«E " 1 BR o |F | SBO11/2" THK STEEL
AND LOCK WASHER (5.5.304) 22| R j L) o o B ARE R Rl ERACKET @ 17" LONG
NLDM-023 | M 8 o 8 S |
< \E = i JT-03 EPDM GASKET
’ _ 0] o5 - |
DCTO1 g T HINE 1 NLDM-024
N | , | NLDM-028
N : 1
15-02 M12 X 40/STIST MB WITH NUT, FLAT
: REINF. ST-1 AND ST-2
AND LOCK WASHER (S.5.3
g R JVATHER (5.5.304 _— T SEE ELEVATION FOR LENGTH
COVER :[g MMM AU P T A T I‘#Lf-ﬂ—-—Ml_ i t l t ZGD-O?_ 4.8 X 16 PH ST/ST SELF TAPPING
SHEET I
| P oy T
‘ Froadl_ < EIHE HM-03 AIR-LOCKED SPONGE BAR
JS-01 T , y ‘
) / ﬁ JT-03 EPDM GASKET
o .
ZGD-06 M10 X 25 FH ST/ST BOLT (S.5.304) @ = W NLDM-002 FEMALE MULLION
15:3/4" 0.C. | |
| , , L)) . . “~.[__ 4mmALUM COMPOSITE PANEL
_5_)? 1%H
| €983 (BLACK/DCTgT (BLA(}K)/W NLDM-010 ZGD-04 4.8 X 16 FH SELF TAPRING .
SCREW @ 61727 0.C. FLORIDA, REGISTRATION
NLDM-001 MALE MODULE DIM, MODULE DIM. e fssoss
MULLION EXTERIOR GIT01 |
— D04 \ DETAIL SITICONE SHEET %7/‘;/
e kT \_12_/INTERM MULLION AT SPANDREL AREA | |
=30mm @ MAR 9% 20%

MIAM] DADE COUNTY

(SN

SERIES 28000 HiGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM
NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS
4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33407
P (£61)B44-1121  F: {S61) 8446131

DFEr I

o
5
m

S5CALE A SHOWHN

DREVH oM

PROJECT | U922

U?A\ WG RO

AD10-18

D04

12 OF 40




LS-09 ST/ST ROD

M1Z X 75 AND W72 X 100
WITH NUT, SPRING AND

| FLAT WASHERS
($.8.304)

==
!

ARl IRENT RNy

'Ll_l__i_.l

i

e
=

il

6”
é P LT

hY

90° CORNER

I Sx.

NLOM-029 | 28.907 | 6.832
| _STEEL REINF I% Sx
ST-3 (59" LONG) | 4.840 | 1.760

LS-04 M20 X 70 ST/ST MB WITH NUT, FLAT AND

NLDOM:023

LOCK WASHER (S.5.304}

W6 X 40 STIST MACHINE SCREW (35.304)
ZGD-02 4.8 X 16 PH ST/ST SELF TAPPING

7GD-02 48 X 16 PH ST/ST SELF TAPPING

SCREW {S.5.304) {2} PER NLDM-027

4.8 X 16 FR SELF TAPPING SCREW @ 15-3/4" O.C.

Z0D-03 6.3 X 25 FH ST/ST SELF TAPPING SCREW

L. ZGD-06 4.8 X 13 PH ST/ST SELF TAPPING SCREW

%
v |8
Z &
O |&
wig
>C)
ty
D:Lu
"
8
Q
=z
>—
e =]
— s
%
o
s
A
Wl
o |
g.ﬂ
HE
"Iy
% |2

MICY ENGINEERING, INC.
GLAZING CONSULTANTS
€110 S® SUNSET DRIVE. P: 305.27L.0117

YIPING WANG, P.E.
FLORIDA REGISTRATION
PE $#55983
CAN. 28677

Y vara

A o ] I% Wi§ X 20 FL ST/ST MB {5.5. 304)
Wy . / NLDM-028
| W= % . / -
INTERIOR i g iro1 I B P wd NL-02 NYLON BLOCK
3» 5,’;_() Rtn§g y Ty // . /
. S N sy | L i LS-01
114 = Zmne: N Lo R A
C_Oi\h AN & = : A i o = = /
SV 10 ([ 8 L CoT P & | =
- e - 1 s 11|~ SCREW (5.5.304) @6-172 O.C.
wﬂ :‘k\\\ \.‘;\L\!\.:.Uk‘l\\kk\.kk\_LL\\.\ A \\l\\‘ % @ / / Q ZGD'Oq i
STEEL BRACKET | J AN R ] & |~ 48X 16 FH SELF TAPPING SCREW
) (] BTN / /
e
@‘ | =1 |® } / / / /
5801 BN "o T W = NS STEEL PLATE
1127 THK STEEL BRACKET (@) 17" LONG - A o) // P AT 59" LONG
) T [ L - 2GD-04
NLDW-026 ] ' - T / NL-11 NYLON BLOCK
\ // 5.5.304) @ 16-34" O.C,
NLDM-031 ru,:_;f/ N /,/ ( @
oo 1 . “/4/’/ 1/8" ALUM ANGLE @ 4" LONG
"] @ 1534°0.C.
/
116" GALVANIZED ] , N 4mm ALUM COMPOSITE PANEL
SHEET / / / \§
\m (5.5.304) (4) PER CLIP
5 | DC791
JS-01 INSULATION \Pm-os
. 2 BACKER ROD'
L.S-08 M12 X 50 7 ) “qo _
STIST MB WITH EXTERIOR ZGD-07 6.3 X 19 PH STIST Apprieed 52 compistong i the
NUT AND FLAT AND SELF DRILLING SCREW mmj&,&: 2 fZG 1
¥ " n E‘o be -3
SPRING gvgsgioiR LS-09 ST/ST ROD 7GD-08 M40 X 25 EH ST/ST (5.8.304) @153 0.c. (- D05 DEonflL N;} I8 ) ’ Ié‘
(5.5.304) M12X75 AND M12X 100 BOLT (5.5.304) @ 15-3/4" O.C. V.04 AIR.LOCKED 13/ 90F CORNER MULLION 7
WITH NUT, SPRING AND : AT SPANDREL AREA
FLAT WASHERS NLDA- 027 SPONGE BAR
(5.5.304) 118" THK ALUM ANGLE MODULE DlM

MAR 22 201

A
o
[0
ole
e |8
88
|
[i:
(&)
g =
5 fony
i (2
2
>
[75]
3
<
=
Z|lw
25
@l 25
3|8 , 8
[m] > 43
K = o
Nlo Zg2
[ 0
Z|g 824
Sl §zw
812 Eds
AR R
ZlF = 53
Xle= 4 4
oL 9t
2Ig R
0% §
al< EN
r
G|z
x
L]
o
(o)
ol
[7a]
ul
&
DATE 07106710
SCALE. AS SHOWN
DARAWH oM
PROECT 6322
DRAWING RO,
AD10-18
D0o5

MlAMI DADE COUNTY




S

DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

NO! DATE

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.
GLAZING CONSULTANTS

MCY.Engineering@Att. net

F: 786.573.5063

9110 SW SUNSET DRIVE. P: 2305.271.0117

MIAMT, FL. 33173
www. MCYEngineering. com

" YIPING WANG, P.E.
FLORIDA REGISTRATION
PE {55983
C.AN. 28677

_. 2 .

MAR 22 207

- ; B |
. ' ? STEEL BRACKET
& T N ,
% w
~ [
M. -
1
i%l? Z)éll ﬁ”
] j“‘ 1 ﬂ” 114"
. V. v 4)NT.
7 i AN AN
LS-04 M20 X 70 ST/ST MB WITH FLAT AND s ' P L5-04 M20 X 70 STIST M WITH FLAT AND LOGK WASHER
[OCK WASHER (5.5.304) \ LT 7 :r ?n / - (5.5.304)
]
~ YT TN ~— = STEEL BRACKET
PERIMETER SEAL . S/ A/ A /4 A VA V/4 A7
JAMB MULL HT mln ‘ max NPT T T I3V T NI T TS JJIJJI__;‘::_};: FAAZTLEI I Y FAD PRI FPYFY] Ia
00" Tozes" L5 e b [ = | -
1z TOATZd 075 ) ow023 p - ! o)l SB-01 112" THK STEEL BRACKET @ 1-3/4" LONG
150 0577”10, — | 7? ] ——{} ]
™ (714 | INTERIOR
NLDN-031 ,§ T,; ; JT-03 EPDM GASKET
7
% I r*)z# -
LS-02 M12 X 40 ST/ST MB WITH NUT, FLAT - = Fes | NLDM-024
-AND LOCK WASHER (5.5.304) 77 | . , |-
NLDM-028 4 :j‘"”"' ! I e I LL74 |
NL-10 PLASTIC CAP " i ———— || |ZGD02 48X 16 PH STIST SELF TAPPING SCREW
R S "
YY Y = (§5.304) @ 15-3/4" 0.C.
JT-03 EPDM GASKET . i | ,as.!. ‘!'.a!a"!!.!.!. s-_!l!_._. 12
" | ivinivise 1116" GALVANIZED SHEET
CONCRETE, METAL ==
OR CONCRETE BLOCK JS-01
PM-02 1" BACKER ROD g 2GD-02 4.8 X 16 PR ST/ST SELF TAPPING SCREW (S.5.304) @ 2' OC
/ 03 AIR-
DM.03 / | HM-03 AIR-LOCKED SPONGE BAR
‘ NLDM-002 FEMALE |
DC983 {BLACK) W MOCTIGN Apprave i vl e |
/ ’ ] Ievids B ¥ ‘
NLD#-031 /8" THK ALUM . o bl | om0t DC983 (BLACK
FORMED BREAK METAL 8" min | LW 4 (BLACK) dnm ACM
3 . |
ZGD-04 4.8 X 16 F{ SELE TAPPING L v " " 7GD-04 4.8 X 16 FH SELF TAPRING _
SCREW @ 18°0.C. e Wt SCREW @6-112" 0.C. Iy [ﬁs fé:;? IJLAMB MULI
MODULE DI, |FXTERIOR MODULE DI, -

WiAM] DADE COUNTY

AT SPANDREL AREA

(SMI)

4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALWM BEACH, FLORIDA 32407
P (561) B44-1121  F:(561) 344-5131

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM
NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

2
=4
=
m

OG0

SCME AS SHOWN |

ORAYH Ok

PROVECT | 0922

DRAWING HO.

AD10-18
D06

14 OF 40




1 -1

1.S-04 M20 X 70 ST/ST MB WITH FLAT AND LOCK

PERIMETER SEAL

JAMB MULLHT

0.0 - | 0385

0472"

0.577"

50

LS-02 M12 X 40 STIST MB WITH NUT, FLAT AND LOCIK

{ R T T O A S A R U A AR S SR TR AL
STEEL BRACKET g R L
TN T 1

r C‘-\J .

‘I W ‘ THE MOLE

= [ DRILLING ON JOBSITE

{_gl) :,)g” }gll

1) 1&!}
2I‘E" 74”
LS-04 M20 X 70 ST/ST MB WITH FLAT
AND TOCK WASHER (S.5.304) \ E%ﬂg" %’ - / WASHER (5.5.304)
STEEL BRAGKET /7 = I 4 /. /74
LN MALLY . JLTTRTLECRT U LLLL RGN T LT 3
| 3 o 5 114"
- e - T pd ém.
$B-01 112" THK STEEL BRAGKET ! i L - ml N\
@11-3/4" LONG | H ﬁ} -~ NLDM-23
INTERIOR | R [FCFT~ B L
JT-03 EPOM GASKET I . e ' NLDM-031
NLDM-024 -] I , 7
- . - n__ |V WASHER (5.5.304)

oot | % NLDM-024

ZGD-02 4.8 X 16 PH ST/S _E:ELE—TAF‘P{N(%

SCREW (3.5.304) @15-314" 9.C. T{r_%

116" GALVANIZED SHEET "
—_—
JS-01 s
HM-03 AIR-LOCKED SPONGE BAR

75

NLDM-002 FEMALE MULLIO

DO7 \DETAL
75 J LEFT JAMB MULL
AT SPANDREL AREA

DCY83 (BLACK)

NL.OM-010

GJ7-01 SILICONE SHEET@E DM,

Z2G0.04 4.8 X 16 FH SELF

TAPPING SCREW @

6-1/2" O.C.

2‘// NL-10 PLASTIC CAP
7 | JT-03 EPDM GASKET
7 i / -

CONCRETE, METAL OR
CONCRETE BLOCK

PM-02 1" BACKER ROD

DCY83 (BLACK)

REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION

NQOi DATE

)

HMCY. Engineering@®Ati net

F: 305.271.011%
F 786.573.5083

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.
CLAZING CONSULTANTS

9110 SW SUNSET DRIVE.

MIAMY, ¥I. 33173
www.MCYEngineering. com

T EXTERIOR NLDM-031 1/8" THK ALUM
AN 2 min FORMED BREAK METAL
T | B NLD-027 CONT 1/8" THK ALUM ANGLE
i & max | :
et e/ MODULE DIM.

LBrTeved an complying with the

Florkidy Bebding Cale -

Beva_/T L_z .

MO oam“_@
LEout

dtoend ee Pead

YIPING WANG, P.E,

FLORIDA REGISTRATION
PE #55083
CAM. 28677

Fzie

*MAR 99 201

{Sl)

4345 WESTROADS DRWE
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33487

P {661) 844-172%  F. (561) B24-6131

S 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM
NR ARCHITECTURAL PRCEUCTS

SERIE

DATE Rifitith]

SCALE AS SHOWN

DRAWH ok

PROJECY ] 022

DRAWING N -

AD10-18
D07

15 OF 40




STEEL BRACKET

NLDM-006

4‘%!}

<

STEEL STRUCTURE

L.S-09 ST/ST ROD M12 X 75 WITH NUT AND

SPRING AND FLAT WASHERS { 5.5.304)

NLDM-026

LS-04 M20 X 70 ST/ST MB WITH FLAT

AND LOCK WASHER (S.5.304)

LS-04 M20 X 70 ST/ST MB WITH FLAT

£

INTERIOR

\.V_\_\.\.\.\.\_\_\.\.\_\/k WY A

/

]’ >

!

AND LOCK WASHER (5.5.,304)

BNETIN
N

EARTERLLREHN AW ]

NN

DU \\E§

NLDM-016

MEMBRANE GRACE
CONVEYOR

NL-01 NYLON BLOCK

NLDM-009

NL-11 NYLON BLOCK

EILY

7

EXTERIOR

/ MODULE DIM.

NLDM-011 COVER PLATE

SIMILAR

JT-04 WEDGE GASKET

. GLASS

. _NLDM-0310

LS-03 M16 X 20 ST/STS SETTING BOLT (5.5.304)

NLDM-023

NL-14 NYLON BLOCK

1.S-08 M12 X 50 STIST MB WITH NUT AND FLAT AND

SPRING WASHER(S5.7304]

SB-01 1/2" THK STEEL BRACKET @ 17" LONG

SERRATED WASHERS
LS-09 ST/ST ROD M12 X 75 WITH NUT AND SPRING AND

D08 \ DETAIL

W HEAD

ZGD-01

REVISIONS

NOJ] DATE

DESCRIPTION

MICY ENGINEERING, INC.

P: 305.271.0117
. 786.573.5083

GLAZING CONSULTANTS

2110 SW SUNSET DRIVE.

MIAMY, FL. 33173
www.MCYEngineering.com

MCY.Engineering@Att.net

FLAT WASHERS (5.5.304)

YIFING YANG, P.E,
FLORIDA REGISTRATION

s B sontii: wit PE #55983
:3@;;& B !i:;.?’és;tﬁ.,%ﬁak &o C.AN, 2B877
s ATEL L 01
eak 1O = YOQUE, 65,

3 B 3 ™

M8 X 20 FL STIST MB (S.5. 304)

§ Tonds Prdaet tiol % 7 ZV7,

~MAR 29 20K

MIAR DADE COUNTY

SERIES 2000 HIGH PERFORMANGE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM

S

4348 WESTRCADS DRIVE

WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33407
P: (551} 844-1121 F: (581) 844-B111

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

DATE

T80

BCME. A5 SHOWN

DREVA 215}

PROGECT | 0322

DRREVANG NO.

AD10-18

Dug

16 OF 44, |




DC791 {BLACK) .

/_'

DC983 (BLACK)

JT-04 WEDGE GASKET

ML-03 NYLON BLOCK

NLCM-G21
L

NLDM-009
| e

NLDM-011 COVER PLATE

INTERIOR

DRTO-1 THERMAL BREAK

NL-11 NYLON BLOCK

DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

~__ WEEP HOLE
=| @ PER NLDH-0T1 COVER PLATE
'y \\GLA&}S -
\\ NLDM-006
EXTE R I OR ~._ M6 X 40 STJ'SJ' MACHINE SCREW {55.304)
. l. e '
D09 \ DETAIL L I
17/ TYP INTERM HORIZ | 5" > Py 9 2" /@ PR MDV-OLI COVER PLATE
| , e / |
i 5 e '
L | 7///////_// g W
| | |
A

JT-04 WEDGE GASKET

NLDM-011 COVER PLATE

YIPING WANG, P.E,
FLORIDA REGISTRATION
PE #55983
C.AN, 28677

57

MAR 22 208

=
=

SER!

1)
-
o
a
(8]
4
imﬁ‘.’_’ﬂ'-
:"J +3
&
=
4
]
gg%
I~
no-ﬂ
Otn.q)
: o |
O RiE|g
EE N onw gﬂ
.E BR(H
0 2 8
Z - M
= )
ma.
w
z
UJOE g
z 0 A |3
09 pelw
z Aol
Z gk
wh gere
> o oF I
0 ETId
R
ﬁE
Y R
Wi =
}_
41
W
3
T
=
Zlw
ISB o
g1 95
e hrgs
o= w10
DO';J.(V,
mﬂﬁgga&
ML g ES
}_ w
25’3'1“%
3 & ruw
W2 Edx
gtom&‘g
SIE 2=5
Eiz g82
ol oo
[ he
H|E wy
n.é sa
G|z
=X
(=]
f=1
2
%3]

2
=
m

G2I06450

SCALE

AS SHOWH

DRANN

Ol

PROIECT

0922

DAAWING HO

AD10-18

D09

17

OF 40




STEEL BRACKET

6}_gnx5%nx_1§_ﬁﬁ_u
L=d4" INSIDE NLDM-002 FEMALE MULLION

L=48" INSIDE NLDM-001 MALE MULLIO
SEE D17

STEEL PLATE

JT-03 EPDM GASKET &

s
NLDM-008

HM-01 AIR LOCKED SPONGE BAR

Z2G0D-08

M 10X 25 FH STISTBOLT (3.5.304) @ 15-3/4" O.C‘w“_’——*

I/

— e ey

ZG0-08 M30 X 25 FH ST/ST BOLT {5.5.304) @
15-3M4" O.C.

GLASS

NLDM-007

HM-02 AIR LOCKED SPONGE BAR

D1g  NLDM-021

N3LS argrowT TYP.

NL-03 NYLON BLOCK

NLDM-013

GJT-02 SILICONE SHEET

~———__ WEEP HOLE

T NLDMO22

NLDM-004

T

[~ __DRT0-1 THERMAL BREAK

(028
LB,

INTERIOR

STEEL BRACKEY

28X XS Loy
(SEE D26)

T Gl SLCORS
S GJT-01 SILICONE SHEET
~~~__GUT-02 SILICONE SHEET

\ -

pi |

R
. 8.
"0 \ DETAIL

\_18_/ STACKJOINT

EXTERIO

DCY83 (BLACK)

DC791 (BLACK)

ZGD-09 M10 X 20 FH ST/ST BOLT {S.5.304)

ZGD-08 M10 X 25 FH
STIST BOLT (5.5.304)

REVISIONS

DESCRIPTION

CATE

NO

GLAZING CONSULTANTS
$110 SW SUNSET DRIVE P 305.271.0117

MICY ENGINEERING, INT.

HCY.Engineering®Ati net

T 786.573.5063

MIAMI, FI. 33173
www. MCYEngineering. com

YIFING WANG, P.E.
FLORIDA REGISTRATION
" PE {55083
CAN. 28677

MIAMI DADE COUNTY

MAR 29 201

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM

(SM1)

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

4348 WESTROADS DRIV
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33207
P:(567) 844.1121  F. (561} 8246131

UATE

07060

SCALE

AS SHOWN

DRAVIN

Or

PROJECT

0922

DRAWNG ND

AD10-18

Y “

D10

18

OF 40




n
i F A 0 é
i Zla
ey p ol
i ' : e E 8
= _ ]; " » » NLDM-007 L2
JH‘ , 8 ft .‘Jl , Y
N (2] S Hii-02 AIR LOCKED g
: R ‘ : | 1 exTERIOR SPONGE BAR
=1 ' ~ ' .
, | GJT-02 SILICONE SHEET >~
===, - = | NL-03 NYLON BLOCK =
Bl JANMB TYP CORNER - JAMB TYP CORNER = 4
LOURY /OISRy /D16 8
23 /825 /N 28 / : - NLDM-013 4 g ) Ak
\%‘ ""-a,'.':" ‘._;;;, i 5 ,' twid” 8 8 -E
v . : Sl |8
< NLDN-022 g &k|§
> =0 8214
2 g2 o8
= GJT-01 SILICONE SHEET rAE e
Y m 3
J///GJT 02 SILICONE SHEET I'ﬂ 2 g B
/ £ HEE 4 8 A |3
09 BRI
HM-01 AIR LOCKED NLDM-015 25 g8 §
SFONGE BAR : i ' | >3 78
] il : "N , - DM-02 SINGLE SIDED - E g
NLDM-008 / e e T ﬁ """ A DHEGIVE TAPE 2 og &
A b e e e o et oo =
1 THK NYLON SHIM _ ‘ L ; — LS-10 M12 X.00 ST/ST MB WITH NUT AND FLAT AND LOCK @ E
= WASHERS { 8.5.304)
o
STEEL STRUCTURE / : ‘ 2 (8) @ CORNER UNIT, (4) @ LEFT JAMB, {4) @ RIGHT JAMB =T
1 1] = 0 E
NLDM-004 i [ oy | E § 5
- 1 1 —
SERRATED WASHERS / 5110\ DETAIL STRUCTURAL STEEL BY OTHERS §
e e : MIN 2 THK z
16 STARTER SILL " e
SAME TYP TYP - JAMB € g2k
. el o 98
- 3% 8y
i = AR
HM-01 AIR LOCKED HM-01 AIR LOCKED < R EE
SPONGE BAR SPONGE BAR = oI5 TtE
] =1 MAXLOAD Rmax = 2507 LBS I ES
NLOM-008 / NLDM-008 15, | MAXLOAD Rmax = MULLION TRIB WIDTH X FRAME. HEIGHT X DESIGN LOAD 12 2| &
. _ . I
1 THK MAX NYLON SHIM F THI MAX NYLON. SHIM —F g
STEEL STRUCTURE = @
o : &
- YIPING WANG, P.E, ®
NL.OM-004 3_‘:< NLDM-004 , , ) . o FLORIDA REGISTRATION
= - : .o . ) pg?ysﬁ zﬁswmly&,;t il the * PE 55083 DAYE 0RO
;E"" THK MlN STRUCTURAL . , s CONCRETE ] M?NEE(_;‘E Di 4 A . ' T A " ) g {ﬁgsﬁéﬁmg Cog ‘ C.AN, 28677 SCALE AS BROWN
STEEL BY OTHERS ' - ; . /4 N ‘ . HoRk 48%‘_’(@; 1 e
(20) SGD-12 6.3 X 100 HH SELF ' 16 THK HH TAPCON - :ﬂ . .- '_A d d ] ii‘i‘?\‘ Taaby ProtaspOuntval % M erOUGT| CDZZ
APPIN - A i . ' - < - T DRAVIRG O, |
2_:”: MULﬁggREW {10) AT EACH SIDE DHA DETAIL D11B\ DETAIL ' ¥4 ; 7 e
T3 : ; - . . D17
19/ STARTER SILL QSJ/ STARTER Stlk—"""" CONCRETE F¢'= 3000 PSI MIN MAR 92 201
_ . MM DADE COUNTY 7 19 Of 40



ZGD-02 4.8 X 16 PH
STIST SELF TAPPING
- SCREW {S.5.304) @'

116" GALVANIZED SHEET

1.5-03 M16 X 20 ST/STS SETTING

BOLT(5.5.304)

STEEL BRACKET

NL-14 NYLON BLOCK

NLDM-026

LS04 M20 X 70 STIST MB
WITH FLAT AND TOCK

WASHER (31%,30?\
CONT.
SV

serraled washer

LS-04 M20 X 70 STIST MB

AN
WASHER (S.5.304)

/3

STEEL STRUCTURE
" A
PR Wy
SN >
1 ]_gll °

GLASS
NLDM-005

NL-03 NYLON BLOCK

NLDM-011 COVER PLATE

DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS.

NOJ DATE

MCOY ENGINEERING, INC.
GLAZING CONSULTANTS

MCY. Engineering@Ati.net

P: 305.271.0117
F. 786.573.5083

2110 SW SUNSET DRIVE

MIAMT, FL. 33173
- wwe. MCYEngineering. com

o EXTERIO NLDM-009 14
__ V - NL-13 NYLON BLOCK
INTERIOR \ | e ey S W
| o | o I el JS-01 INSULATION
i £ = ﬁ“ﬁf’f
™ N ] { - 4 g
i - Boves NLDM-023
B — . E
. =3 — STEEL BRACKET
5“‘\ 1Y "';“‘ / = NLDM-024
L e T
o | el P i <31 LS-02 M12 X 40 ST/ST MB WITH NUT,
o —— / FLAT AND LOCK WASHER (5.5.304)
i L —@ ——— e
S K e canl WEEP HOLE
| '
| // 1] Amm ACM
/ N IS A
o (i el - 4%,/ - DC983 (BLACK)
/ I B ! o [w B, "
/4 I == CD0T4X12STISTPIN(S5.304) @ 12°0.C.
| % J) P _NLDMD15
\\g WEEP HOLE
ﬁ \g\ (2) PER NLDM-O11 COVER PLATE
51" DCY83 (BLACK)
41%11 . 8]'%” 4&‘ 11" | 1 1 25”7
’  YIPING WANG, P.E.
, ot sy | " N
D12A DETA;L . {H’fﬁa " g4 acl C.AMN. 28677
20/ TYP ALUM PANEL AT SPANDREL AREA '

MAR 292 20%

MIAMI DADE COUNFTY

(S

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM |

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

F: (567) 854-6131

4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
ST PALM BEACH. FLORIDA 33407

P:(561) 8441121

Wy

DATE

0760550

SCALE

AS SHOWN

DRAYH

OM

PHOJECT

0%2z

Pz

GRAWIRG HO

AD10-18

D12A

20 OF 40




- GLASS

NLDM-005

NL-03 NYLON BLOCK

= |
> NLDM-011 COVER PLATE
~ STEEL STRUCTURE =
EXTERIO 2] NLDIM-009
LS-03 M16 X 20 STISTS SETTING =
BOLT (5.5750) i~ . NL-13 NYLON BLOCK
e = g '
STEEL BRACKET e
EEL BRACKET | e
’ x NL-11 NYLON BLOCK
NLMNYLONBLOCI(\ y | ~~_WEEP HOLE
A | (2) PER NLD-011 COVER PLATR
NLDM-02 \ & . GIASS
_”"”‘“‘?M\. —] Sl ' S NLDM-006
in:‘:“fl B 2N | L5401
—,ﬂL;ﬂ ﬁ Fl M6 X 40 ST/ST MACHINE SCREW (SS.304)
g . 1 [T  NLDM-023
LS-04 M20 X 70 ST/ST MB WITH FLAT B g e :
AND TOCK WASHER [5.5.304) I“\ STEEL BRACKET
' |
1 4" L |
co@ / D & | NLDM-024
_ r O OEE

serrated washer

LS-04 M20 X 70 ST/ST MB WITH

FLAT AND LOCK WASHER AND NUT
(5.5.304)
*M A *”
R .
o - }T—
e Y B Y T
1 , b N
1

>

D12B\ DETAIL
\21_/INTERM HORIZ W/ ANCHOR

L3-02 M12 X 40 ST/ST MB WITH N.UT, FLATAND

LOCK WASHER (3.5.304)

|
I
|

- |MODULE DIM.-

DESCRIPTION

- REVISIONS

NOJ] DATE

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.
GLAZING CONSULTANTS

MCY.Engineering@Att.net

P: 3052710117
F. 788,573.5083

9110 SW SUNSET DRIVE
MIAMI, FL 33173 o
www. MCYEngineering.com

YIBING WANG, P.E.

. FLORIDA REGISTRATION
oyl a sorg ity whih the CPAE N# 52533;57
oridy Beiting Code } . AN
Eﬂqﬁv;;ggjﬁ. _ ,%1
oAk YO =10 1S 1 ;
gl Bade Pradmet ek %7 [ 7

MAR 22 201
“MIAMI DADE COUNTY - :

G5

4348 WESTROADS DRIVE

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRGDUCTS
WEST PALM BEACRH, FLORIDA 33407
P: (561) 8441121 F: (561) B43-6737

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM

0.

=

TE OHOEHO

SCALE AS SHOWN

DRAVYN oM

PROJECT | 0822

DRAWING HO.

AD10-18

D128

21 OF 40




STEEL STRUCTURE
ZGD-02 "‘?r
48 X 16 PH ST/ST SELF TAPPING G

SCREW (S.5.304) @1

LS-09

STISTROD M12 X 75 WITH NUT AND
SPRING AND FLAT WASHERS { 5.5.304} , :

LS-03
M16 X 20 STISTS
SETTING BOLT (8.5.304)

1/16" GALVANIZED SHEET

——

LA AR CU LA AL LR RN

r—— e e e

e e e T

INTERIOR

I

e D s

e o R Y e

GLASS

——— T

NL-03 NYLON BLOCK

N

NLDM-011 COVER PLATE

NLDM-009
EXTERIO |
_ J5-07 INSULATION
Ee] NLDM-023
] ar_'_f.f. m /,____

t-""—’” J

1.5-09 STIST ROD Mi2 X 75 WITH NUT AND SPRING
AND FLAT WASHERS ( $.5.304)

NLDM-030

J—'—"‘m'.—-—__——-

NL-14 NYLON BLOCK

REVISICNS

NO] GATE

DESCRIPTION

F- 786.573.5063
MCY. Engineering®Att.net

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.
CSLAZING CONSULTANTS
9110 .SW SUNSET DRIVE P: 305.27L.0117

MIAMI, FL. 33173
www.MCTEngineering.com

(SM1)

4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33407
P (561 B44-1121  F1 (561) 8446131

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM
NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

QATE 07HEND

SCAME | ASSHOWN

ORAWH ok

PROJECY | 0922

DRAVWRHG W

AD10-18

213

STEEL BRACKET
, i g las _
15-04 o I i s il | 7GD-01 M8 X 20 FL ST/ST
M20 X 70 ST{ST MB WITH FLAT AND E ~1H o MB (S S 304)
LOCK WASHER (S.5.304) di = N
NLDM-026 A - J L] 4rmm AGM
00} LEIAN A /
e L CD-014 X 12 STIST PIN
STEEL BRAGKET / - S eI Ias
- ' THK ALUM TUBE
SERRATED WASHER —
: DC983 (BLACK
LS04 M20 X 70 STIST MB WITH FLAT N ————
ANDTOCK WASHER (3.5.304)
' ___LI IR B o | . NLDM-027
_ 1508, 5 \\
M12 X 5£NSDT§;_‘[‘I/'SGWJH'S:E'; ?SNQ ':3‘6':“) _ \\ ZGD-02 4.8 X 16 PH ST/ST SELF
S. 304 ) » ; PPING SCREW (5.5.304)
4 8 s A T
LS-09 e ZGD-04. 4.8 X 16 FH SELF TAPPING
STIST ROD M12 X 75 WITH NUT AND : o SCREW @ 15-3/4" 0.C.
SPRING AND FLAT WASHERS ( 8.5.304) P D13 \ DETAIL NLDM-005
' /A J! 22 7 90° CORNER AT SPANDREL AREA YIPING. WANG, P.£.
'@;é) m { o FLORI?;E ;ggls;’gATJON
U Sy e o CAN. 28677
N o § — '
E : T ‘4 . e // 1 ‘
1é"- - \E;\,,\ aff%i: / ;;22?
, A - MAR 22 208t
MlAMI DADE COUNTY :

20 OF 40




S

PERIMETER SEAL

JAMB MULL HT

min

100"

0.385"

1 2I“‘3|I

0.472"

150"

0.577"

NL-§0 PLASTIC CAP

ZGD-02 4.8 X 16 PH STIST SELF TAPPING

SCREW (5.5.304) @ 15347 O.C.

NLDM-003

PM-02 1" BACKER ROD

DC790 (BLACK)

g,

DC983 (BLACK

\00-01 4% 12 STIST PIN{5.5.304) @ 153" O.C.

41} /
INTERIOR %
I ‘EEM X /
NLDM-002 FEMALE [ ==
MULLION E:_-— 5 /
SERRATED WASHER 7 _;: ==7 I
| : = i
501 | il ==F5 L /E ,
NG X 40 ST/ST e D v 1
MACHIE SCREW(6S304) 5, I EESce 2 |
WT2 X 00 ST/ST MB WITH I m /
HUT AND FLAT AND LOCK WASHERS == _
($.5.304) {4) AT RIGHT JAMB | === /E /
HM-04 : '
ARLOCRED SPONGE l s | /
BAR I
l
| _ H
" ' — = | \ \\
JT-01 WEDGE GASKET / ‘/\__, N : \
" . \\\\\\ \\\\\\\ M H \
- I i _ N -
E / / / 7 ————— -JJ/ hgy ﬁ"
— ” / A
GLASS CA83 (BLACK MP HOLE G791 (BLACK). : / ﬁ" '
' | SILICONE SHEET (2) PER UNIT . ; T
' 2" yi 11" 1 X
MODULE DIM. ' g TABLE——/
we/  EXTERIOR
4.8 X 19 FH SELF TAPPING
SCREW @ 15-34"

/D14A, DETAILL

23/ RIGHT JAMB AT SILL AREA

118" THIC ALUM FORMED BREAK METAL

REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION -

NQY DATE

 7B6.573.5083
MCY.Engineering@Att.net -

GLAZING CONSULTANTS
9110 SW SUNSET DRIVE P: 305.271.0117

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.

MIAMT, FL 33173
www. MCYEngineering.com

Bropbeved oo o
Blovida Boldieg

MIAMI DADE COUNTY

it fs 2ol

A

YIPING WANG, PE..
FLORIDA REGISTRATION
PE {55883
C.AN. 28677

MAR 22 208

(341

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM
NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS
4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33507
P (561) 844-1121  F: (561) B44-6131

070840

£
E

SCALE A5 SHOWN

DRAVH au

PROECT | 0022

DRAWIHG HO.

AD10-18

D14A

23 OF 40




4
w |2
2k
1
0
o w
|
SERRATED WASHER =
NL-10 PLASTIC CAP INTERIOR
. o |,
e ; A
. = ki
CONGRETE , METAL -
OR CONCRETE BLOCKS I _ = 8 ‘é"
, y NLDM-002 FEMALE g &
_ i 4 — , MULLION ¢ =28|gll
2G0-02 4.8 X 16 PH STST SELF TAPPING SCREW - T 0 51
(5.5.304)@ 15-314" O.C. X léEE“E":‘ EEE"_ :Eg =0 §$ &
o == = == " Ll %
S=ZERses S e l 0% suld
SEEEEE T e e et g &
HLDM-003 EE == 53 EE‘ S=NEE | £ 3
ENcEE= =R =] | 1501 w9 g
e e e e 7 M6 X 70 STIST MACHINE 238 |8
=== ==gH==3 Bag| SCREW(S5.304) ,% 0 go %D
paidsbunons! i = T £ o |-
DG83 (BLACK) =CER== e e e « ’ 15-10 M12 X 90 ST/ST MB u '5‘ 553 o
S=EEATTE e e et T | WITHNUT AND FLAT AND 50 R §>
5*&%@5 E=760%= ] LOCK WASHERS { .8.304) g byl
NLDM-027 g gt sy - g e (4) @ LEFT JAMS gg &
=Agpis See s , 5 |3
g o e it et e HM-03 AIR-LOCKED E
CD-01 4 X 12 STIST PIN === == == SPONGE BAR
{8.53.304) @ 15-314" O.C, Co—=omsd Lo ——=—1 T
w2 Bl
, : ;
) : 2 o T et . :?1.:
Ly -
Q
4 ? 7 _ * JT-04 WEDGE GASKET s by
o ot ; L e s a— ala | &k
GRACE WYCOR AN — Gle z33
MEMBRANE / M \\C_,_..“_..b\ El% 288
] miy " - GLASS w o (.)‘_~
NLOM-031 pd ft _,* *l 1? | Z 5 has
118" THK ALUM FORMED BREAK METAL if’ DC791 (BLACK) DCY83 (BLALK), HE §§§
) 76004 48X 16 FHSELF 215 “nk
8 min yig 2" TAPPING SCREW @ GIT-01 SILICONE e g%
34 0.C, SHEET P
A mox 1 54 OSODULE DIV, (%
seETBlE— - EXTERIOR
w
' YIPING WANG, P.E, @
PER'METER SEAL FLORIDA REGISTRATION
JAMB MULL HT : D14B DETAIL CPEN#525§S$7 DATE 0TiGEM0
SN, SCALE AS SHCWH
AMB MU min_ 24/ LEFT JAMB AT SILL AREA e | o
1-020[: 0 385” y W FROJCT | 0922
- ' . o ‘ ARG
123 0472 7|
15-0" 0.577" ©MAR 22 201 =
A ' MIAMI DADE_COUNTY ' || 24 OF 40




JT-03 EPDM GASKET

HI.DM-002 FEMALE

INTERIOR
|
Yo ]
NLOM-001 MALE T
MULLION \\
4" ‘" — 411 - !
i |
| l
1501 ‘ I
M4 X 40 ST/ST MACHINE ! ]
SCREW [S5.304) f| |
f
SERRATED WASHER | l
] - - [
| N
l ]
NL.DM-020 L=50mm
T ar |
Eﬂ_‘ - = _
5104 WEDGE GASKET st 7777 7 7 \/f _ 7
- P i | et |
] GlAss DC791 {BLACK) / 1‘15,’ , {i 1‘-’: \\\ DCM WEEP HOLE |
NLOM-014 ' ' 11 r i. 1%2 _ \waslu"_“%T
s r | "
MODULE DIM. B MODULE DIM.
EXTERIOR

MULLION

HI-03 AIR-LOCKED

D15AY DETAIL

-\ 25 /INTERM MULLION AT SILL AREA

SPONGE BAR

%
25
O |&
RRSAH
>C)
o4
i
g
8]
=
el BT
=]
= 2
|
[ R ]
I~ o -
' -
% 86|48
. £ gg=
{DZ‘U'JP-;G'
Z&ﬁiﬁiﬂ
¥ 3
mgg
UJO 5|
Zong
(0 =0 |a
22 B4
Lug%mg
[¢5]
Bokﬁi'ﬁ
S "’g
2 O
SEE

Fhokly aldtes £
Heede
LY

Mtom!

MiIAMI DADE GOUNTY

YIFING WANG, P.E.
FLORIDA REGISTRATION
PE #55963
G.AN. 28677

S 7

MAR 22 200

il
Q‘UP’

[

2

=

z|e
L
512 §o
o|a 86
olQ Wz
L!J[EEQE
NG o ke
[ = 1]
z|3 g2
= oI
UJEII%‘_
(W) PR
Z10 [
Z|lm 53
E}—még
el 3
ojf e
219 bR
elg g2
Wi za
x|x
o<

o

«

(=]

[ =)

o3

I

w

o

u

w

2

arrenn

SCALE | ASSHOWN |

DHAWR [o1)]

PROJECT | 0922

" DRAMWING HO.

ADT0-18

D15A

25 OF 40




Q |
o |2
= |2
L
0: j 1
4L
[ INTERIOR %
| =
. | | = i
s i | © ?én
Lafl e}
. 0o E
31, Z))) 3?) 3” ] 3” ) 3” 311 3” I U. %% ‘%
ree s L L o 17 I L % Y 3 : g8 E
| 2 kN3
I ¢ Ty e N £ Ve N N | L3
Q- —9 P P T— Qg [ L2 E g
‘ \ £ DIAM TAPCON % 0 E““. 8
L Z Z m% E
Wl | 1 | | | ! | | 1 | ; n o R |6
s od|E
| ' b Sg B
] Ty 7] ey Py Ty 7] Ty VI‘\ N _ &4 |
& —9 9 - , S5 O P— O E
| =
| b0
1 1 - l g
. " ; g (:3:- §§
== i |0 ¥ad
e R NS e o ARETIN w| o = G
= e e T Nl § &~
=l _ 2|2 82t
Sl S
= - Wiz g%,
] ] //////// W// o \/ /WX//////////////////////// L ; z E iﬁ%’g
- Y A— . N 7|k g3d
. _ = / _ \“-“\:Sfi“ , - | 1
GLASS | DC791 (BLACK) / 1’75" i,i 1‘]5” \\Dm WEEP HOLE g 2
NLOM.073 | 1%1,, ] 1}% GJT-01 SILICONE SHEET g
i " - ” 1 é{ %
| Z A , i _ 2 3 VIPING WANG, P.E. »
MODULE DIM. ~ - MODULE DIM. - A ONDe Bosoas | [oe | o
EXTERIOR R I S | e ey
_ ' o ,Z_—! L. _ onwnt | om
. . . . N@_["‘& il :I FROJECT | 0822

AR 29 201 BLs

D15B\ DETAIL | bt m = % e )
76 ) INTERM MULLION AT SILL AREA | | b Wniuue? gfa 7777 | i

26 OF 40

TAMI DADE COUNTY




NL-10 PLASTIC CAP

CONCRETE , METAL

OR CONCRETE BLOCKS

7GD-02 4.8X 16 PH ST/ST SELF TAPPING SCREW
. (S.8.304)@ 15-314° 0.C.

NLDM-027

CD-01 4 X 12 ST/ST PIN
(3.5.304) @ 15-34° O.C.

b

INTERIOR

| I ! )

" DIAM TAPCON

& —o—0

—————— —--4’\

WEEP HOLE

\\\ DC983 (BLACK)

GJT-01 SILICONE SHEET

2})

GRACE VYCOR

MEMBRANE .

~ NLOM-031

wfom
PERIMETER SEAL |
JAMB MULL HT min | max
100" 0.385" | 0.75"
4 123" 0472" | 0.75"
15-0" 0.577" | 0.75"

A LAV AN _/\’\ AN A

MODULE DIM.

wld

Z! i

Ol o

wl @

[s

o

CKIL

4

I

g

ved P

= 3
b=
o |%
584
C!“’.g

! «—

S &g

=0 8gld

Gz O |

zﬁﬁiﬁi%

=)

%3

P

20 A (8

09 peis

g =83

> o Ceiall

50 B
0y 1@

] ggo
RE

EXTERIOR

- (/D15C DETAIL |
\_27_/ LEFT JAMB AT SILL AREA

MIAMI DADE COUNTY

YIPING WANG, P.E.
FLORIDA REGISTRATION

PE #55083
CAN. 28677

o J

MAR 99 207

(SMI)

Fi {561) Bad-6131

SERIES 8000 RIGH FERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM
NR ARCH!TECTURAL FPRODUCTS
4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33407
. {561) 844-1121

DATE 07/¢aM0

SCALE AS SHOWN

DRAYN Okl

PROJECT | 0022

DRAVANG HO

D15C

27 OF 40




17

8]%”

2% N

1" %

LS-10 M12 X 90 STIST MB WITHNUT AND
“FLAT AND LOCK WASHERS ( 5.5.304)
(8} AT CORNER UNIT SEE PM-PMO2

SERRATED WASHER -
NLDM-029

/

L3-01

/ 76 X 40 STIST MACHINE

» : SCREW (53.304)

’ Lot
—
=1
= ZGD-04 4.8 X 16 FH SELF

, =| _TAPPING SCREW @ 16-3/14"0.C.

NL-07 116" THK NYLON SHEET

178" ALUM ANGLE

P _
7 [=4" @1:_3%0
a =
k-]
= = T \ \\ﬁh—"
= =m0 = : &L 76006
— = S = = == : = N 38X 13 PH ST/ST SELF TAPPING SCREW (S.5.304)
=7 17 N\ , (4) PER CLIP
P4 IO
iS DC791 (BLACK)
" YIPING WANG, P.E.
PM-03 wnroved a8 Grrdbing FLORIDA REGISTRATION
NLOM-018 geirjsjﬁ?:i;zmu»m whtl the CPE N# 5 gg 58737
6" THK ALUM B _[23 [ Z20]] A2
DRILLING SCREW FORMED BREAK: : ] hoa | = JOT 20 . :
(5.5.304) @15-314" 0.C. METAL D16 \ DETAIL v s
e O \ 2 /o0’ CORNER AT~ |o Mezin 7V 7 7
. SILL AREA :
: | MAR 22 203
MIAMI DADE COUNTY

DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

NOJ DATE

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.
GLAZING CONSULTANTS

Y
]
2]

w3

1

-6

@

%Bﬂ
S |8
Wy
oo
k)
8 |4
s
g b=

-
=
=]
el
™~
o
[Te]
f~3
o
[
=]
%
n
B
[v4]
=]
=
@

MIAMI, FL 33173
| www.MCYEngineering, com

(SMI}

S 5000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM
NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

=

SERI

4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 23407
P: {361) 844.1121 F: [551) £4<-6131

OAE

07510

SCALE

AS SHOWN

TRAVIR

ks

PROJECT

G922

DRAVIKG NO.

AD10-18

D16

28 OF 40




NIDM-008

1801

MG X 40 Q&”(

SCREW (SS904)

ST MACHINE MULLION

NLDM-001 MALE

STEEL BRACKET NL-07 1

116" THIS MNYLOWN

T AD 76D-09 M10 X 20 FH
NTERIOR STIST BOLT (5.5.304)

JT-03 EPDM GASKET

MLOM-002 FEMALE - STEEL BRACKEY

. 7ZGD-8MIOX 25FH

D17

DETAL

29

INTERM VERT. MULLION
AT STACK JOINT

. DESCRIPTION

"REVISIONS -

NO] DATE

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.

S

GLAZING CONSULTANTS

MCY.Engineering®Atinet

P: 305.271.0117
F. 788.573.5063

9110 SW SUNSET DRIVE.
MIAMA, FL. 33173
www.MCYEngineering, com

P mvmﬁ 23 eg .-I{!i} bng with the

arida Baldi 1y g
A )

MIAM]I DADE COUNTY

| **\ X - 4‘3\ 'SHE‘E“F\ sl /MULLION /mﬁ / STIST BOLT (S.5.304)
N \ o \ j / %/
N /] / |
=\ e == — =/ 7 =
: /b // / '
| '::5 it ‘Z mmmmmmmmm 7
! \\ . R -~ - :
\\\ —{CSB-/L _L\- i~/ _—:—W*
|l / \ 1, R I~ i |
il N |
’ + + | l
4 - . e —
| \/ Nyops
l - | - — |
f — o 5 | \\ . | |
! 5 — l
Lo !
JT04 E?G(L‘Gﬁsﬂii = , 7 / . =i} e —_—
W 1 //////////////////////////’7///////////////////////7 AR I N AN, //Wmmj
- 3 RN ~N
J / / s AN | p 1
NLDM-013 GLASS NLOM-02 DC791 (BLACK) I 1 DCO83 (BLACK) N\ HM-03 e
_ . L=30mm @ 36" 0.C. 1 QLF;LOCKED SPONGE
17’ Y GJT-01 SILICONE
MODULE DIV, . " MODULE DIM,
EXTERIOR

YIPING WANG, P.E.
FLORIDA REGISTRATION
PE {5583
CAN, 28677

WAR 92 201

SERIES 8000 HiIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM
NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

(SMI)

4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33407

P (567} 844-1121 £ (561) 824-B131

DATE

CTi0&0

SCALE

AS SHOWN

DRAWH

O

PROJECT

0932

DRAWING HO. )

" D17

29 OF 40




- STEEL MEMBER
A36 3" THK MIN

STEEL PLATE
3'X5"X3" SEE PM02-D

36 )"
g~ 1 1HK MAXNYLON SHIM

INTERIOR

7G6D-12 M6.3 X 100 HH ST/ST
SELF DRILUING SCREW

(S.8. 304) {10) FOR EACH UNIT
@2'0.C E

ZGD-11 M6 X 16 FH ST/ST

WB (5.5, 304

(6) PER PLATE

NL-10 PLASTIC CAP

NLDM-006

OPTION A

CONCRETE SUBSTRATE

114" THIK MAX NYLON

NLD-016

RANE GRACE
CONVEYOR

NL-01 NYLON BLOCK

D24 \ .

N\ 36

]
&

2
o b
% W

NL-11 NYLON BLOCK

e

1. .
/P— '
£ NLDM-011 COVER PLATE

1 \ JT-04 WEDGE GASKET
= _

EXTERIOR =
[
= GLASS
o
=

CONCRETE fc'= 3000psi min

‘D18 )\ DETAIL

~THEAD

SHM

" THK HH TAPCON
(10) FOR EACH UNIT @ 2" 0.C

DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

“{ N0l paTE

M

MCY.Engineering@Att net

F- 786.573.5063

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.
GLAZING CONSLLTANTS
9110 SW SUNSET DRIVE. P: 305.271.0117

MTAMI, FL 33173
www. MCYEngineering.com

. ] A ’
: i . Ya 8 SRR P
N . "’I _ ‘d : 4 ,, 4 4 . :-‘:—N-
" . d.:! , d,d' w . -"44: ,
Sy B D ; E“ﬁ \
- - - -~ o
: e
ray 11 1}
4‘:'5» ]
- ‘D18A\ DETAL
16

30/ HEAD (OPTIONAL)

MIAMI DADE COUNTY

YIPING WANG, P.E,
FLORIDA REGISTRATION
PE 55983
C.AN. 28677

P77

AR 92 20

MY

0

)

-
a 3
g Zad
o Eeco
égft‘t‘
D> Eg_
G Gaf
U-lgz§
E =33
IE—O—;—-
0 TRk
x© W~
E £
i

z

SERIES 8000 HiGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTA!N WALL SYSTEM

DaTE

67408410

SCALE

AS SHOWA

DRAVN

ont

PROJECF | 0922

DRAWING NO.

AD10-18

D18

30 OF 40




9%’

INTERIOR

* NLDM-002 FEMALE

NN

MULLION

STEEL BRACKET

\\\\\\

N\

260-02 4.8X 16PH STIST SELF TAPPING

SCREW (5.5.304) @ 15-3/4" 0.

NL-10 PLASTIC CAP

HLDM-003

PM-02- 1" BACKER ROD

DC791 (BLACK)

DCYE3 (BLACK]

CD-01 4 X 12 ST/ST PIN
}éﬁr@rm 0C.
v

%NLDMON 148" THK ALUM
E

FORMED BREAK METAL

7GD-04 4.8 X 16 FH
SELF TAPPING SCREW
@ 15-314" 0.C.

Z |
Q&
nia
>D
i
£
(a1
]
A
L2 +
[}
= b
%
Lol®
&4
‘32'"28
: 2]
0o §El1G
Z o vdld
B BE|E
' Z i
{D(...U
zsm&.x
g 2
mgg
g H
z20 A |3
09 gR|¥
Z—mg‘ﬂ
wy g
5 "8
(ﬂb:E?hﬂ
Q tn |8
s Dgﬁ
— | 8]
5 E-

f%nssn%oswa MACHINE 1% //
SCREW ($8.304%s
Z60-08MIOX25FH | /
STIST BOLT {5.5.300) /
NLOM-008 [ /
- HM-03 HM-04 /
| Q‘ID\RF;LOCKEDSPON 5E . A
JT-03 EPDM GASKE : %
- = e ] ‘
= | . / & E : /
1.0 WEDGE GASHET— 3 AN i N \ £
- IR R R R RN
o _ '_/‘ JEARANS | \ NLDM-027
: _ yoy
/ / / 70\
NLDM-013 WEEP HOLE DC983 (BLACK) v~ DC791 (BLAGK) f 11 \ 6JT-01 ILICONE
_ SHEET
N 2" yil o,
_ B : . 8 - min
PERIMETER SEAL | MODULE DIM, L e
) ) 'SEE TABLE—
JAMB MULL HT - min . max EXTERIOR
100" 0385" 0.75" DETAIL '
12-3' 0.472" | 0.75" RIGHT JAMB AT STACK JOINT
150" 0577" | 0.75" | o -

lAlE DADE COUNTY

YIPING WANG, P.E.
FLORIDA REGISTRATION
PE {55983

CAN. 28677 -

MAR 22 200

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM

(SM1)

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

4348 WESTROADS DRIVE

WEST PALM BEACH. FLORIDA 33407
P; (561} 844-1121  F: (557} 844-5131

PATE

0710810

SCALE

AS SHOWN

CRAVY

O

PROJECT

0022

F 74z

DRAWING HO,

AD10-18

19

Ji

OF 40

NN N NN NN




NLDM-011 COVER PLATE

/D20 pETAL

NLOM-019

32

90° CORNER ISOMETRIC

NLDM-018 1/8° THK ALU
FORMED BREAK METAL

NLDM-029

NN N

A

AN

N

NN

dmm ACM

GLASS

‘?5
0 {e
Z e
0 |e
@\
o
€@ -
=
3
[»]
=z
el I
=]
= b
&
(éghb
3|8
[ K]
B8
sS4
i
e

MCY ENGINEERING, INC.
GLAZING CONSULTANTS
9110 SW SUNSET DRIVE B 805.271.0117

MTAMG, FI. 33173
www. MCYEngineering. com

YIPING. WANG, P.E,
FLORIDA REGISTRATION

PE 55983
'CAN. 28877

Feppraved so eompybiy whth fhe

Flawisda Bedding o
oate APEAL L
HOAELE 10T,

iluial Pads Provne

By

MAR 2 8 2018

MIAMI DADE COUNTY

oz
&
g
X
=
Zlw
|-
BS s
> €5
ala 36
O oo
aﬂf&gi
e e
Blg 8u8
:éé:ﬂ-ﬁi
BlE ESy
2y 480
El—mgg
_— T
G|k Qoo
10 LB
be
< Ta
|0
02
A
3
(=
o)
i3
i
%]
DATE 0710610

SCALE AS SROWN

DRAWN OM

PROJECT | 0022

DRAVANG HQ.

AD10-18

M% 74

D20

32 OF 40




NLDM-006
116" GALVANIZED
SHEET
NLDM-0310
GLASS
D21 \ DETALL
\\\%gé//FEMALE90°CORNERJMULUOh
ISOMETRIC -

NLDM-023 CORNER
MULLION

1/8" ALU ANGLE
L=4" @1-3%

DG791

4mm ACM

ZG0-03 6.3 X 25 FH ST/ST
SELF TAPPING SCREW
{S.5. 304)_ @ 15-34" 0.C.

NLOM-018 1/8" THK ALUM
FORMED BREAK METAL

7

¥z Froduet Congrgl

AR 22 201

YIPING WANG, P.E.
FLORIDA ‘REGISTRATION
PE 155963
C.AN. 28677

A

"
(73 b4
Z |z
ol
>!’.)
[ITR
£
:
o]
Z
: 3
=]
= o
o
5:§,§’
S“’.m
1 | e
% 868
Zp g58
. E 82|
vz . b
Ebmf‘-ﬁ
g5
HZE g
z 3 8
£ 0 A8 19
0 B o
|22 BE|R
Wy s
L]
'E”kfﬂg
w
s ogg
e |5
Tl
v

SERIES 6000 RIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

£: (561) 8445131

4358 WESTRCADS QRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33407

P (567} 844-1121

DATE

ONOEHO

SCALE

AS SHOWN

DRAVH

oM

FPROJECT

0922

DRANNG NO.

AD10-18_

D21

3

OF 40

" MIAME DADE COUNTY




T NLDM-008

P ——

STEEL 8RACKET
| STEEL |

ZGD-08

”

MOl

INTERIOR

N\

|

M10 X 25 FH ST/ST BOLT (S.5.304)

NLDM-019

/ GLASS
s LS-01
' | MG X 40 ST/ST MACHINE SCREW (5S.304)

5
0w |=
Z &
Olx
w3
>D
]
“le
-]
(o]
=
-] s
£ 1]
d
= 3
=
%
r 2|3
sawnil
+ H o
o §E|4
2o gygid
0-50’”-:,4
5 & amlg
= O
3 ,
[‘UO £
128 & I8
% BE|d
zﬁmmﬂ
Wy 52y
4 0
'>"(DF,,E=‘1.'§
Q t
2 053

. MIAM) DADE COUNTY

(SMI}

4345 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33407
P: (561) 844-1121 F: (561) 844.6131

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM {1
NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

O,

=

EE 07{06H1 0

SCAE AS SHOWN

ORAWH an

PROJEGT | 0922

. DRAWIHG RO,

AD10-18

D22 -

34 OF 40

NLDM-029
o
e | Hi:04 AIRLOCKED
SPONGE BAR
| WEEP HOLE
g
]
|2, ZGD-06 | |
. 1 48X 13 PH ST/ST SELF TAPPING SCREW (S.5.304)
s | (4) PER CLIP (4) PER CLIP
| 1 | 7GD-07 6.3 X 19 PH ST/ST SELF DRILLING SCREW
| o SS30T @534 O,
| NLDM-018 1/8" THK ALUM
T e FORMED BREAK METAL
” A v P < / NGE==t 070
, a% :/ k2
D0
N3 ey reROR Y NLDMﬁ% 78" ALUM ANGLE ) )
EPDM GASKET L=4" @1'-3%" H% 2115 YIPING WANG, P.E.
. . 41%” ,%_g” o FLORID/[\: gEGlS‘i’RATION
Approved as cougdyhing v e PE #5583
- MODULE DIl | s e
' ' NEAN O TOI BT
" _76D04 4819 FH SELF TAPPING SCREW @ 15.3/4" O.. / 7GD-03 6.3 X 25 £H ST/ST ool B> Pradugt Comedt %/ﬂ
(DI DETAIL | |  SELF TAPPING SGREW iy LY J% -/ Z
30/ 90° CORNER AT STACK JOINT (5.8.304) @ 15-3/4" O.C, | MAR 22 201




g |8
Z o
O |a
2B ]
=y [s]
LLE
o wi
~6% :
ZGD-07 6.3 X 19 PH ST/ST SELF "t ol =
DRILLING SCREW (S.8.304) J _ STEEL STRUCTURE m%%
@15-314" 0.C. | ol
LS-04 144 5 = L
M20 X 70 ST/ST MB WITH FLAT AND | % .8
LOCK WASHER (S.5.304) INTEROR  pergd ] 585
NLDM-026 4 74 / // ¢ EE|R
i l s } Z 5 wg
. \\\ x ; £eEerasigN & l ! ! =P g8 A
M20 X 70 ST/ST MB WITH FLATL;S\NOS - J\\::g PRI — '}?:' / T ERTTY H L~?:D E s |8
LOCK WASHER ($.5.304) T ;-*::“‘“{“ —h Ay oy 0] e SB-01 1/2" THK STEEL BRACKET @ g2 .
> | VEIY BRI el (@ : QR 5 15 . . 777 LONG hzg g
NLDM-023 [ : AN B - MNP ) | z 8 & |3
N O - L I - } 4 . n o0 Pl
NLDM-001 MALE MULLION B T anp—mes . JT-03 EPDM GASKET 25 28l
- - N2 » 8 ol
_ 1 - K <3 - 1 ! _ 0% K
M09 HOLE GOVER " _ §~I~% | NL-08 116" THK NYLON SHEET 5 ;’gg
- H] &4 |#
£60-08 MgosxazanH %’%}ng | N § : | NLDM-002 FEMALE :
(5.5.304) @ 15- LS‘01. . | /%%‘% o MULLION =]z
M6 X 40 ST/ST MACHINE SCREW \ .\\ REINF. ST-2 5
(SS.304) | Bux | N\ \ | SEE ELEVATION FOR LENGTH d
NL-07 1/16" THK NYLON SHEET | ! \\ ﬁﬁ ! HM-03 AIR-LOCKED Zle
5 E g2 %8
ALDM-020 B @Jﬂ,«zj SPONGE BAR 88,0t
@3'L=50mm B Hi% ogs
2 SIE 5w
JT-04 WEDGE GASKET ™ o e N s 213 g%g
- s ‘ ‘ E o33
- :,,a P e N 775\ CoSTTIO~ | : E T gt
1 ) Glx B
NLDM-011 COVER PLATE | GLASS” | DC791 |7 : N GUT-0 DCogI . WEEPHOLE | O ARE
‘ (BLACK) § 14” W'l 14" 1 | SILICONE (BLACK) g&séggtﬁﬂéo“ ‘ 2®
SHEET - g
B 1o | 9
| " 1 " » ' I : s
' 2 ' 211 24 2 _ . YIPING Wégg.T Ri:F%N %
LORIDA R
‘ MODULE DIM, ODULE DIM. oo iz i P fossns one_[onern
EXTERIOR ; | on
%253 ?%%LTERM MULLION AT SPANDREL AREA %7 7 EB‘;E'%
MAR 92 201 02
MiaM] DADE COUNTY 35 OF 40




STEEL PLATE

INTERIOR

&
2

REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION

NO} DATE

MCOCY ENGINEERING, INC.
GLAZING CONSULTANTS

MCY Engineering®aitt.net

P: 305.271.0117
F: 786.573.5083

9110 SW SUNSET DRIVE,

HMIAMY, FL. 33173
www. MCYEngineering. com

’ 3" X10" X 1/4" THK \ . 5 ‘
0 IRSE] S t
T N I = | S
I = AR - J STEEL STRUCTURE
-2 ! | —
<F ] | e
! NS i | L © 2GD-11
' B - @;_ | | M6 X 16 FH ST/ST SELF
S R e e s ;1)4 DRILL SCREW ($.5.304)
. o o Voo R é o el (6) PER PLATE
S p N . s | ZGD-12
= GO — O — @ — B — N OO @@ — @]
. i? o b o = | WB3XTOUHASTT
L P kb *ﬂﬁmo 2 i O SELF DRILL SCREW
| n 1 n " n F““%_ S [ 3 " B x: " P (8-8'304) (10) PER UNIT
| 1" 2 2 2 2 |1 pre 1 2 2 2 2|1 ,
’ : ’ | NLDM-011 COVER
S R PEATE
J! T | !
< | H Ji F H - -
B 10 14_ 1 10
é
MODULE DI, ' HODULE DM, .
EXTERIOR
D24A N DETAIL A
WHEADANGHORATIN_TERM MULL - INTERIOR |
T | "1 STEELPLATE
T 3'X 10" X 1/4" THK
i [
|-
: i | ZGD-11
@L LN X 16 FH ST/ST SELF
B < ;’,—4 *|  DRILL SCREW (5.8.304)
] . i
|0 o Sl ~ (6) PER PLATE
' -
@ — @ — @ — |7 | ZGD-12
- @? - @? =TT MEIXTOORA ST
— T O SELF DRILL SCREW
—BH ol - i , , (8.5.304) (10) PER UNIT
oty A A AR | |
(d
LA
| EXTER!OR 1 Z’ ] U l | ;\1“..&... Predle oty
/D248 DETAIL | ey “:l% '
36 / HEAD ANCHOR AT JAMB MODULE DI, '

2,100,
sof Denbinad

MIAMI DADE COUNTY

YIPING WANG, P.E.
FLORIDA REGISTRATION
PE 55983
CAN, 28677

(Sht;

4348 WESTROADS DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH. FLORIDA 33407
P ($61)844-1121  F:¢5B1) 844.6131

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANGE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM

o050

g
m

SCALE AS BHOWN

DRA Ol

FROJECT| 0022

DRAWING 1O,

AD10-18

D24

s
MAR 22%

36 OF 40




LS-01

NLDM-008

N

MG X 40 STIST MACHINE SCREW (8S.304) ~ NLDM-001 MALE MULLION

STEEL BRACKET

N - JT-03 EPDIWi GASKET
INTERIOR

PEXBENE (=28

NL-07 1/16" THIC NYLOM NLDM-002 FEMALE
SHEET - MULLIO
1-5 -

ZGD-09 M10 X

20FH

' / ST/ST BOLT (5.5.300)

é\“‘ \\\

v |8
Z fo
O &
2g
id
IK‘I.U
w
3
o
=
wd [
= b
pr]
)
ng g
B %
¢ REI3
IWRTERE
2, 3418
{»Dn'imr-tj
zgﬂu’r&:a
2
E;:E
u g
z 8 & |8
0 pola
52 HEE
UJNES%M
§ 8|8
5o gl
[ia}
oy (5
[:

= ====
: o | ”\:;:_:"Ti'_ |
SRZ7 NN
| | QA\XEJ_*\_ ‘ |
l . Bah— i
EeS NN N A7
l | FERVEIN :)' o l
el NNEN ’ .-’//<§,
| SN ) (5% YA
| E e e L:“:E : J._/_/_:)%g_é; f.ﬁ/" F :
’ 1 2 [ \\
| _ . i ' N\ N
= ' = / - ; : : \\1 \ = \ = =
T4 WEDCE GASKET A Y B
S AR A 4 || B N 1
NLOM-011 covgla) GLASS NLDM-020 De791 (BLack) P '1" ' DC983 (BLA \ ZGD-08 M10IX 25 FH
PLATE L=50mm @ 30" O.C. ' ” il - \GJW o ST/ST BOLT (S.5.304)
H L SHEET m-OL%CKED SPONGE
MODULE DIM. - MODULE DIM. BAR
EXTER’OR . YIPING WANG, P.E.
D26A \ DETAIL ' S&‘i@ 165"--'(")\ il )
K JOI NT fvﬂas‘_m Bwsde Produst & .i.iﬂ?GD

38 /INTERM MULLION BELOW STAC

By VA

MIAMI DADE COUNTY

MAR 2 2 201

SERIES 8000 HiGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM -

(SM)

4348 WESTROADS DRIVE

WEST PALM BEAGH, FLORIDA 33407
P {561) 844-1121  F: {361) 544-6131

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

DATE

DPHBN0

SCALE

AJ SHOWN

DRAWN QM

TOUECT

Bg22

e A

DEASLRG 5O
AD10-18
D26GA

38 OF 40




NLDM-020

NLDM-001 MALE MULLIOM

NL-07 116" THK NYLON

~

_ "SHE’ET‘\]

NTERIOR

I

1LT

JT-03 EPDIA GASKET

NLOM-002 FEMALE

MULLION

_STEEL BRACKET
2NN L2

ZGD-09 M10 X 20 FH

STIST BOLT (5.5.304)

N

SANANARNNNRNNN

/ - |
NSNS |

AN

\'}_Sx;;l — |
S _7“.7].“2‘ | B
YAy

. e

R A |

7 g

===

NN

DC791 (BLACK) /

PERIMETER SEAL

- L=50mm @@ 36" O.C.

JAMB MULL HT min max

10'-0" . 10.385"

0.75"

123" 0.472" | 0.75"

15'-0" 0.577"

0.75"

\GJT-01 SILICONE

SHEET

MODULE DIM.

ZGD-08 M10lX 25 FH
STIST BOLT(S.5.304)

AIR-LOCKED SPONGE

BAR

EXTERIOR

D268

DETAIL

39 JLEFT JAMB BELOW STACK JOINT

VISIONS
DESCRIFTION

RE

sty o, e AR Pybmg B

bl iy ©oaie \
Ve raticy ‘35
Vibesma: | ;i:':.i'a"(’iﬁ’ T R A

MIAKI DADE COUNTY

YIPING WANG, P.E,
FLORIDA REGISTRATION
" PE §55983
C.AN. 28677

Gt

MAR 22 200

"
3
[}
=z
o
L:) L
a
= i
%
®
=2 d
g8
D i
g EEl4
2 4 Gald
- £ GED
¢z B
z;.ﬂuﬁ,'ﬁ
-]
[ I
LUU)
Uz 5 |g
208 |8
o | ub
2 ¢ BED
& g d)
mﬁg 8
> o o |
Q" &
= o(ﬁ)
QE
2|5,
w
3
2
=z
<
b
o
Qo
[in]

=

WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33407
P:(561) 844-1121  : (561) B44-6131

NR ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS
. 4248 WESTROADS DRIVE

SERIES 8000 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZ

OATE VHOBNO

SCALE AS SHOWN

Oraay e8]

PROJEGT | -0%2%

DIVATNG HO,

AD10-18

D26B

39 OF 40 {[.




SB-01 1/2" THK STEEL

BRACKET

LS04 M20 X TOSTISTMBGD)
WITH FLAT AND LOGH— 5

STEEL BRACKET

— CONT.
N

STEEL BRACKET

SERRATED WASHER
XN
D27 \DETALL
40/ CORNER STEEL ANCHOR
ISOMETRIC

/5

LS-04 M20 X 70 ST/ST MB
WITH FLAT AND LOCK

WASHER (S.5.304)

z
n |2
Z &
Olx
B
= |a
&
M
3
o]
Z
4 - Heo 2
=" 2
=0
1)
T
g fEg
Zmuﬁuﬁé
W E oA
0 % &
z,‘fﬁlﬁitﬂ
e}
r o .
Lj 2 -
mogg
26 a8 18
09 ke |3
Z 5 ng
mﬁgmg
Tl
W
5 Ogiﬂ
=g |8
Ml

Approved oz complyisg with th
T
Bate w1 201
NOA -

Mieusi Pude Prodset Control -
W@‘i@%

MIAK] DADE COUNTY

YIPING WANG, P.E.
FLORIDA REGISTRATION

PE §55983
CAN. 28677

4

MAR 22 200

7 {561} 844-6131

4345 WESTROADS CRIVE
WEST PALM: BEACH, FLORIDA 33407

P (561} 844-1121

SERIES 280C0 HIGH PERFORMANCE UNITIZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM
NR ARCHITECTURAL PRQDUCTS

DATE 006D

GLALE AS SHOWN

pRAWN | O

FROJEGF{ 0322

" DRAWING HO.

AD10-18 .

D27

40 OF 40




